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Flemington

Sunday 2nd October 2016
Racel Maribyrnong Trial Stakes 1000m 11:10 am
Race2 Poseidon Stakes 1400m 11:50 am
Race 3  UCI Stakes 1800m 1:25 pm
Race 4 Gilgai Stakes 1200m 2:00 pm
Race 5 The Bart Cummings 2500m 2:35 pm
Race6 TAB Edward Manifold Stakes 1600m 3:15 pm
Race 7  Yellowglen Turnbull Stakes 2000m 3:55 pm
Race 8  Blazer Stakes 1400m 4:35 pm
Race 9 Paris Lane Handicap 1400m 5:15 pm
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Race 1 Maribyrnong Trial Stakes 1000m VIC: 11:10 am
Prize $120,000. st $72,000. 2nd $21,600. 3rd $10,800. 4th $5,400. 5th $3,000. 6th $2,400. 7th $2,400. 8th $2,400. NSW/TAS: 11:10 am
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit QLD: 11:10 am
Straight: 448m. NT: 10:40 am
Circumference: 2313m. SVCAlgéllg am
For: Two-Years-Old. Selected Early Season 2YO. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights. e
Gear Changes: 1. American Genius Lugging bit first time, 2. Box On Collins Lugging bit first time, 3. Coroglen
Lugging bit first time, 4. Domination Lugging bit first time, 7. Inquiry Cross over noseband first time, race plates
first time, standard bit first time, 8. Platinum Lugging bit first time, race plates first time, tongue tie first time, 9.
Redcore Tongue tie first time, 13. Madeenaty Lugging bit first time, noseroll first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. American Genius Regan Bayliss David & B Hayes & T 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 57
Dabernig
SCRATCHED
3. Coroglen Dwayne Dunn Michael, Wayne & John x 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 10 57
Hawkes
SCRATCHED
5. Double Jeopardy Damian Lane Mathew Ellerton & 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 57
Simon Zahra
6. Explicitly Hugh Bowman Robbie Laing 7 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 57
7. Inquiry James McDonald John O'Shea 4 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 57
SCRATCHED
9. Redcore Damien Oliver Greg Eurell 6 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 57
10. Damascus Dame Chris Parnham Robert Smerdon 8 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 15 55
11. Excess Love Ryan Maloney Robert Smerdon X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 55
SCRATCHED
13. Madeenaty Mark Zahra David & B Hayes & T 1 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 55
Dabernig
14. Purrhaps Luke Nolen Ciaron Maher 5 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 55
15. Splashette Craig Williams Jarrod McLean 9 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 55
Race 1 Maribyrnong Trial Stakes: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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h Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 4
| AMERICAN GENIUS

Jockey Regan Bayliss 57.0kg
@l- g 2 year old bay colt (male)

Sire All American Dam Gibraltar Moon
Breeder Rothwell Park

Owners Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W Dalziel), P Moody, D Hayes, FlRST STARTER
Wagu Racing (Mgr: A Aarons), D Speck, D Porter, P And P (Mgr: P Egan), J

Sugarman, Mrs M Butterworth, Decron Horse Care P/L (Mgr: M Butterworth), M

Rosenthal, War Room Racing (Mgr: M Lym), B Cahir, M Mitchell & R Taylor

Colours White, Royal Blue Spots, Royal Blue White Spots Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 R Bayliss 57.0 4 $26.00 Madeenaty 55.0kg 2.75L 56.59 2 4
40f11 CTRN  Mon 19Sepl6 800m 2YC&G-TRL Heavy8 J Bayliss n/a Wait for No One n/a L 48.36

20f7 WANG Tue 6Sepl6  900m 2Y-TRL Heavy10 R Bayliss n/a Wait for No One n/a 0.50L 56.88

Q - |
H co ROGLEN Trainer Michael, Wayne & John Hawkes  Barrier 10

Q Jockey Dwayne Dunn 57.0kg
2 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Magnus Dam Prospect Street
Breeder Mr R J Crabtree
Owners J A Baldacchino, D M Pearce, D S Neate, H J Chapman, Mrs C A Hawkes, FIRST STARTER

N J Francis, G Sweet, Dorrington Farm Syndicate (Mgr: R J Crabtree), & P A Moloney
Colours Black, Pink, White And Green Disc, Disc On Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
110f11 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 D Dunn 57.0 10 $14.00 Madeenaty 55.0kg 16.40L 56.59 7 10

H DOUBLE JEOPARDY Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 2

W\ Jockey Damian Lane 57.0kg
~ l"# 2 year old bay colt (male)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Nediym's Glow
Breeder Hesket Bloodstock

Owners Hesket Bloodstock (Mgr: D J Moodie) FIRST STARTER

Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 FLEM  Sun20ctl6  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 D Lane 570 2 $5.00 Madeenaty 55.0kg 2.25L 56.59 6 7

—~ n EXPLICITLY Trainer Robbie Laing Barrier 9

Jockey Hugh Bowman 57.0kg
- # 2 year old bay or brown colt (male)
- = Sire Snitzel Dam For Your Eyes Only

Breeder Mr a Olive

Owners T A Grigg, M G Brown, Miss A B Baos Minguez, P & Mrs D N Hogan, C J FIRST STARTER
Dunn, M Curry, L F Filliponi, Mrs W Filliponi, Z Filliponi, R K Mcmahon, Mrs K M

Mcmahon, H J Reynolds, N Wilson, C P Plover & G A Plover
Colours Black, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f11 FLEM  Sun20ctl6  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 H Bowman 570 9 $21.00 Madeenaty 55.0kg 9.00L 56.59 3 5
6of 11 CTRN  Mon 19Sepl6 800m 2YC&G-TRL Heavy8 K Forrester n/a Wait for No One n/a L 48.36

,-* INQUIRY Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 12
Jockey James McDonald 57.0kg
2 year old chestnut colt (male)

Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Screen
Breeder Darley

Owners Godolphin FIRST STARTER

Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f11 FLEM Sun20ctle  1000m Maribyrnong Tl Good4 J Mcdonald 570 12 $7.00 Madeenaty 55.0kg 4.50L 56.59 4 2
20f6  RAND Mon 19Sepl6 850m BT-2-C-UNR Soft7  J Mcdonald nfa 2 Misty Lad n/a 0.80L 51.38
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; l ‘f 2 year old bay colt (male)
L BT Sire Choisir Dam Redouteski
Breeder Mr L Krongold
Owners L M Krongold, D Smorgon, Dr G J Southwick & L Serry
Colours Orange And White Quarters, Orange Sleeves, Purple Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt
60f11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1000m Maribyrnong Tl Good4 D Oliver 57.0
20f11 CTRN  Mon 19Sep16 800m 2YC&G-TRL Heavy8 D Oliver n/a
40f8 CTRN Fri9Sepl6é ~ 800m 2YO-TRL Good4 B Allen n/a

Y
gy L] DAMASCUS DAME
a5, 2 year old bay filly (female)
W Sire Denman Dam Syrian Bride
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd
Owners J H Batchelor, D R Price, S R Bache, CN Mcgann, T Joyce, M J Williams, J
S Delaney, A Edelman, C R Butcher, M J Keys & J Tudorovic
Colours Blue, White And Red Band, White Sleeves, Blue And Red Armbands,

Trainer Greg Eurell
Jockey Damien Oliver 57.0kg

Trainer Robert Smerdon
Jockey Chris Parnham 55.0kg

Barrier 11

FIRST STARTER

Br. 0dds Winner
11 $7.00 Madeenaty 55.0kg 8.00L 56.59
Wait for No One n/a 0.50L 48.36
1 Miss Leonidas n/a L 47.92

Barrier 15

FIRST STARTER

Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner
8of 11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1000m Maribyrnong Trl ~ Good4 C Parnham 550 15 $41.00 Madeenaty 55.0kg 9.50L 56.59
l1of 7 CTRN Mon 19Sep16 800m 2YF-TRL Heavy8 C Williams n/a Damascus Dame n/a 0.20L 49.34
6of8 CTRN Fri9Sepl6  800m 2YO-TRL Good4 R Maloney nfa 4 Miss Leonidas n/a L 47.92
& Trainer Robert Smerdon Barrier 14
M EXCESS LOVE Jockey Ryan Maloney 55.0kg
2 year old chestnut filly (female)
% Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Real Stolle
Breeder Love Racing Pty Ltd
Owners Love Racing (Mgr: Mrs D L Love) FIRST STARTER
Colours Red, White Hearts, Hearts On Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner
10 of 11 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 R Maloney 55.0 14 $19.00 Madeenaty 55.0kg 12.65L 56.59
30f7 CTRN  Mon 19Sepl6 800m 2YF-TRL Heavy8 B Allen n/a Damascus Dame n/a 1.20L 49.34
50f8 CTRN Fri9Sepl6  800m 2YO-TRL Good4  C Parnham nfa 8 Miss Leonidas n/a L 47.92
A . Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig  Barrier 1
m 13 MADEENATY Jockey Mark Zahra 55.0kg
2 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Exceed And Excel Dam Set for Fame
Breeder Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia Pty Ltd
Owners Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd (Mgr: G M Kelly) FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner
l1of1l FLEM Sun20ctl6  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 M Zahra 55.0 1 $3.20 Madeenaty 55.0kg 2.25L 56.59
A Trainer Ciaron Maher Barrier 8
i PURRHAPS Jockey Luke Nolen 55.0kg
@*h 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
~ " Sire Purrealist Dam Kurotaka
Breeder Mr M Joy
Owners M F Joy, S E Joy, Miss J Smith, J E Tulloh, D R Robertson, B J Bramich, Ms FIRST STARTER
M Bramich, | A Norman, T A S Reeves, K J Maltby, J Reid & A Mcconville
Colours Pale Blue, Cerise Maltese Cross And Striped Sleeves, Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner
50f11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4 L Nolen 550 8 $11.00 Madeenaty 55.0kg 6.00L 56.59
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lel SPI.ASH ETTE Trainer Jarrod McLean Barrier 13

Jockey Craig Williams 55.0kg
A 2 year old chestnut filly (female)
WY e Testa Rossa Dam Macsplash
Breeder MrJ a McLean

Owners Miss K J Primmer, J M Caplellin & Mrs G Cappellin FIRST STARTER

Colours Green, White And Red Thirds, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of11 FLEM  Sun20ctl6 ~ 1000m Maribyrnong Trl  Good4  C Williams 55.0 13 $26.00 Madeenaty 55.0kg 9.90L 56.59 100 9
30f7 CTRN  Mon 19Sepl6 800m 2YF-TRL Heavy8 D Oliver n/a Spoils n/a 0.50L 49.34
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Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

Race 2 Poseidon Stakes 1400m VIC: 11:50 am
Prize $120,000. st $72,000. 2nd $21,600. 3rd $10,800. 4th $5,400. 5th $3,000. 6th $2,400. 7th $2,400. 8th $2,400. NSW/TAS: 11:50 am
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit QLD: 11:50 am
Straight: 448m. NT: 11:20 am
Circumference: 2313m. oL e
For: Three-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights plus WA 950 am
Penalties.
Gear Changes: 5. Styleman Norton bit first time, 7. Northern Lion Blinkers first time, 10. Inside Agent Winkers first
time, 14. Petition Winkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Trenchant Craig Williams John O'Shea 9951139 52-0-1  $124975 40% 60% 2 57
SCRATCHED
3. Peacock James McDonald ~ John O'Shea 3551257 41-1-0 $48,760 25% 50% 7 56
4. Simply Invincible Linda Meech Peter Morgan & Craig 412243576 7:1-2-1 $25485 14% 57% 3 56
Widdison
5. Styleman Luke Nolen Ciaron Maher 8152262 5:1-3-0 $23,600 20% 80% 4 56
6. Magnarock Hugh Bowman Brian Gentle 216s3 3:1-0-1 $22,400 33% 67% 10 56
7. Northern Lion Mark Zahra David & B Hayes & T~ 001s0 3:1-0-0 $12650 33% 3% 5 56
Dabernig
8. Ribbon of Choice Dean Yendall Brian Gentle 61 1:1-0-0 $35,050 100% 100% 13 56
9. Lucky Beau Patrick Moloney Dean Binaisse 722 2:0-2-0 $6,800 0% 100% 12 56
10. Inside Agent (NZ) Michael Walker Nigel Blackiston 16 1:0-0-0 $1,600 0% 0% 11 56
SCRATCHED
12. Zunbaqa Damian Lane David & B Hayes & T~ 411119 6:4-0-0  $104475 67% 67% 6 54
Dabernig
13. Outback Rain Ryan Maloney David Brideoake 525014 41-1-0 $38,600 25% 50% 8 54
SCRATCHED

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘“" 8. Ribbon of Choice 1y

h" 9. Lucky Beau 10 é

’B" 10. Inside Agent 9 eﬁa

h" 6. Magnarock 8 w

‘“" 13. Outback Rain 7 &

v 3. Peacock 6 é
h" 12. Zunbaqga 5 'i‘
h" 7. Northern Lion 4 ,‘;'.,
h" 5. Styleman 3 &_-_5
h" 4. Simply Invincible 2 &

h" 1. Trenchant 1 é
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Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit
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Race Direction
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,-* Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 2
TRENCHANT Jockey Craig Williams 57.0kg Prizemoney $124,975
3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 40-60
Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Cara Bella
g:;ﬁgfs' 835'5?’ e Career 5:2-0-1 12 Mths 62-0-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Colours Royal FB)Iue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 4:2-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90of11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 C Williams 57.0 2 $5.50 Inside Agent 56.0kg 5.50L 1:25.04 5 6
90f12 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1200m DANEHILL Soft5 M Dee 56.5 8  $61 Saracino (NZ) 56.5kg 9.15L 1:09.8 g 11
lof12 FLEM Sat9ulle  1600m G'CMICHAEL Soft7  C Williams 59.0 10 $2.50F Trenchant 59.0kg 0.10L 1:39.49 6 2
1of15 FLEM Sat25Junl6 1400m 2Y HCP Soft M Dee 555 7 $14 Trenchant 55.5kg 2.25L 1:26.59 8 5
30f9 MOON Sat18Jjunl6 1200m 2Y HCP Soft7  C Williams 56.0 3 $20 Artie Dee Two 58.0kg 2.75L 1:12.91 6 6
- Trainer John O'Shea Barrier 7
B PEACOCK Jockey James McDonald 56.0kg Prizemoney $48,760
3 year old brown colt (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 25-50
Sire Lonhro Dam Iridescente
g:;ﬁgfs' 835'5?’ e Career 41-1-0 12 Mths5:1-1-1  1stUp 3:0-1:0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Royal FB)Iue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Poseidon Stakes  Good4 J Mcdonald 56.0 7 $9.00 Inside Agent 56.0kg 2.00L 1:25.04 4 3
50f5 BEAU Fri16Sepl6  1300m 3Y HCP Good4 ) Mcdonald 605 3 $5 Acatour 61.0kg 2.80L 1:16.85 1 1
30f7 RAND Tue9Augl6 1045m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 B Avdulla n/a Evacuation n/a 4.20L 1:04.2
4of6 WFM  Mon 25Jullé 740m BT-2CG-OPN Synth B Avdulla n/a Postmaster General n/a L 43.9
1of6 ROYA Mon 25Aprl6 1400m 2Y MDN-SW Soft7  J Mcdonald 570 6 $1.90F Peacock 57.0kg 2.30L 1:26.31 1 1
b n SI M PI.Y INVINCI BI.E Trainer Peter Morgan & Craig Widdison  Barrier 3
d Jockey Linda Meech 56.0kg Prizemoney $25,485
=1 3yearold bay gelding (male) , Win Range 1300m W&P% 14-57
W Sire | Am Invincible Dam Simply Enchanting
gwﬁgfsr gfﬁingfﬂi Jsi‘ll\(jlasft\i{sljr? R Smith, K L Bamford, Mrs C O Career 7:1-2:1 12 Mths 8:1-2-1 - 1st Up 2:0-0-1 2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Bamford, T Payne, B W James & Yarraman Park Stud (Mgr: A D Mitchell) Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 21-0-1
Colours Orange, White Harlequin Yoke, Armbands And Cap Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 L Meech 56.0 3 $19.00 Inside Agent 56.0kg 2.20L 1:25.04 6 5
1of7 WODO Mon 12Sepl6 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Heavy9 L Meech 580 1 $1.26F152i?1tﬁly Invincible 58.0kg 0.10L 3 4
20f10 WODO Mon 29Augl6 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Soft6 L Meech 580 3 $1.60F Milwaukee 58.0kg 0.50L 1:12.28 3 4
20f13 BEND Sun 14Augl6 1100m MDN-SW Soft7 L Meech 560 1 $6 Ameristralia 56.5kg 0.10L 1:04.86 5 2
40f10 SAND Sun7Augl6é 1200m 3Y BM70 Soft6 D Gaudi 56.5 8  $41 Hey Doc 60.0kg 4.35L 1:12.34 9 8
= Trainer Ciaron Maher Barrier 4
H STYLEMAN Jockey Luke Nolen 56.0kg Prizemoney $23,600
w3 .yearold bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 20-80
=¥ Sire Zoffany Dam She's Sirius
(B)ws:?sr l\?rirjaahl\;l[)c/klrzg:tl\f ?Ftﬁgn P8 Price,J F Webb, D Bowman, DF - e 30 12Mths 61-3-0 st Up 2:1-1-0 2nd Up 10-0-0
Degenhardt, A J WiIIoughby,IC G Thoma's, Mrs M E Price, G M Verdoorn, AllShow  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
(Mgr: T A Cole-Sinclair) & Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: C B Mckenna) Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Hoops, Hooped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
8of11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 L Nolen 56.0 4 $4.00 Inside Agent 56.0kg 4.75L 1:25.04 34
10f10 RACI  Sat10Sepl6 1200m MDN-SW Synth L Meech 56.0 15 $1.50F Styleman 56.0kg 6.50L 1:13. 22
20f6 DONA Sat 14Mayl6 1204m DONALD CLASSIC Soft6  BEgan 580 4 $4 Perpetual Crisis 58.0kg 0.10L 1:13.04 2 2
20f13 WARR Thu5Mayl6 1200m 2Y HCP Heavy8 M Zahra 575 8 $5 Rata Tat Tat 59.0kg 0.20L 1:14.77 8 6
6of7 SAND Wed 20Aprl6 1200m 2Y HCP Good3 N Hall 56.0 7 $5 Highland Beat 59.0kg 4.40L 1:11.08 22
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I3 MAGNAROCK

3 year old chestnut colt (male)
Sire Magnus Dam Priceless Diamond
Breeder Mr K G Williams

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $22,400
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Brian Gentle
Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Owners B Gentle, N O'connor, C Toynton, Mrs A Toynton, A Smith, B A Gentle, A C.areer 31-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-1-1  1st Up 2001 2nd Up L1-0-0
Delduca, M Fraser, M Pullen, R McDonald, G Peters & A Toynton Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Diamond Band, White Collar, White Sleeves And White Cap Jockey 1:0-1-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 H Bowman 56.0 10 $41.00 Inside Agent 56.0kg 0.50L 1:25.04 77
lof6 SWAN Tue13Sepl6 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Heavyl0 M Pegus 58.0 18 $3.60F Magnarock 58.0kg 0.40L 1:16.3 33
60f11 SWAN Mon 8Augl6 1208m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7  CParish 580 3 $11 Widgee Turf 58.0kg 4.95L 1:14.46 3 5
50f7 TAT  Mon4Aprl6 1000m 2YC&G-TRL Good3  J Keating n/a Space Slots n/a 1 59.3
30f11 BEND Sat6Febl6  900m 2Y MDN-SW Good4 D Yendall 580 3 $15 Call Me Tess 56.0kg 2.15L 51.61 5
- Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 5
\ St | NORTH ERN LION Jockey Mark Zahra 56.0kg Prizemoney $12,650
A @ # 3 yearold bay colt (male) Win Range 1300m W&P% 33-33

Sire Northern Meteor Dam Eskaw
Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd

Owners Sun Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: Ms M C Cheng) & Sun Stud Syndicate (Mgr: Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0  1st Up 2.1-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Ms M C Cheng) ’ “Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Sun Stud Logo And Epaulettes, Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap,  Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0Old Gold Sun Stud Logo
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110of 11 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 M Zahra 56.0 5 $31.00 Inside Agent 56.0kg 10.90L 1:25.04 1 1
12 0f 13 MOON Sat 3Sepl6  1514m 3Y HCP Good4 D Lane 55.5 5 $14 Hey Doc 59.5kg 10.95L 1:33.09 5 9
1of13 GEEL  Wed 17Augl6 1300m MDN-SW Soft7 M Walker 56.0 3 $4.40 Northern Lion 56.0kg 0.75L 1:21.25 33
13 0f 13 SAND Wed 24Feb16 1300m 2Y HCP Good4 B Rawiller 570 11 $9.50 Revolving Door 58.0kg 10.00L 1:18.4 13 13
s n RIBBON OF CHOICE Trainer Brian Gentle Barrier 13
“ Jockey Dean Yendall 56.0kg Prizemoney $35,050

) |

3 year old chestnut gelding (male)
Sire Choisir Dam Ribbon
Breeder Mr J R Maycock

Win Range 1300m W&P% 100-100

Owners B Gentle, C Toynton, Mrs A Toynton, M Fraser, P O'Dea, D Baker-West, M Career 11-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0 - Lst Up 11-0-0 2nd Up 00-0-0
Antill, A Nathan, M’TOdOIYOV, M Beshara, )I; WaI'ker, Get Sr’nart, M O"Dea, Mrs)  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Morgan, H Tobin, B Clarke, T Madden & S 0'Dea Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Yellow Diamond Band, White Collar, White Sleeves, White Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 D Yendall 56.0 13 $71.00 Inside Agent 56.0kg 2.50L 1:25.04 g 11
40of 7 WANG Tue 6Sepl6  900m 3YC&G-TRL Heavy10 P Holmes n/a Bringme the Butler n/a L 55.84
1of13 BEND Sun14Augl6 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 D Yendall 580 6 $311I32i{)£)on of Choice 58.0kg 0.30L 1 1
50f7 STA  Tue26Jullé 900m 2Y-TRL Heavy10 J Keating n/a Yuiong Baohu n/a L 1:.01.68
4o0f7 TAT  Mon4Aprl6 1000m 2YC&G-TRL Good3  C Parish n/a Just Gets'em n/aL 59.6
- n Trainer Dean Binaisse Barrier 12
LUCKY BEAU Jockey Patrick Moloney 56.0kg Prizemoney $6,800

o

3 year old grey colt (male)
Sire Bradbury's Luck Dam Hennessy Beau
Breeder Gainsborough Lodge

Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Owners Mrs M T Binaisse, Mrs S Lee, Mrs M Nanfra, Miss F Tsimiklis, Miss R J Career 20-2-0 12 Miths 3:0-2-0 1t Up 1.0-1-0 2nd Up 10-1-0
Wilson, Mrs K Wilson, Mrs E Taylor, Ms T Paterson, Mrs P Barton, Ms EIStaines, Miss Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-1-0
P Kalivas, C Potter & M Dierkx Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Gold Infinity Eight Logo, Black Cap, Red Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70of 11 FLEM  Sun20ctl6  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 P Moloney 56.0 12 $61.00 Inside Agent 56.0kg 3.50L 1:25.04 9 8
20f11 MOE  Tue 6Sepl6  1216m 3UP MDN-SW Soft6 P Moloney 56.0 13 $4.80 Switchback 56.0kg 0.10L 1:15.54 7 5
20f12 ECHU Mon 22Augl6 1109m MDN-SW Heavy8 L Currie 56.0 12 $5.50 Love is Great 56.5kg 0.75L 1:08.2 5 5
10f10 CTRN Mon 8Augl6 800m 3YC&G-TRL Heavy8 P Moloney n/a Lucky Beau n/a 0.50L 49.64

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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INSIDE AGENT

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Stravinsky Dam Octapussy
Breeder Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan & P J Walker

Trainer Nigel Blackiston Barrier 11
Jockey Michael Walker 56.0kg Prizemoney $1,600
Win Range 1400m W&P% 0-0

Owners J D Clark, M Ramunno, Barnadown Racing 2 (Mgr: P Sharkey), M R Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 21-0-0 1t Up 10-0-0 2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Marriott, R J Kennelly, A C Myott, D Miller, Miss J Smith, H Asher P l\/)llclkay, pp Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Rossdale, C J Chilton, W C Chilton, Sir P Hogan & P J Walker Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Apple Green And White Checks, Fuchsia Cap, Apple Green Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of1l FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 M Walker 56.0 11 $7.00 Inside Agent 56.0kg 0.50L 1:25.04 1 9
6of11 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1100m 3Y-SWP Soft6 D Oliver 560 5  $13 Barthelona 56.0kg 2.35L 1:06.31 1 10

e . Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 6

12 ZUN BAQA Jockey Damian Lane 54.0kg Prizemoney $104,475

3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 67-67

Sire More Than Ready Dam Boogaloo

g:ﬁ:g?sr SGha?jvje:lslS(t)l?dd;Ecs)tcrla(lazgL&:idSyndicate (Mgr: G M Kelly) Career 6:4-0-0 12 Mths 7:4-0-0 ~ 1st Up 1.0-0-0 2nd Up 111-0-0

Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 42-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 D Lane 540 6 $4.20 Inside Agent 56.0kg 5.90L 1:25.04 22
40f12 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1400m EXFORD PLATE Soft5 D Lane 540 5 $7 Detective 56.0kg 1.251 1:24.4 1 1
1of10 FLEM Sat6Augle  1400m 3Y BM70 Good4 D Dunn 59.0 1 $4.20 Zunbaqga 59.0kg 1.50L 1:25.99 1 1
1of9 MORP Sat23Jullé  1400m 2Y HCP Softt M Neilson 58.0 4  $2F Zunbaqa 58.0kg 4.00L 1:28.15 1 1
10f13 MORP Sat9Jull6 ~ 1300m 2Y BM64 Soft6 M Neilson 57.5 14 $4.20 Zunbaga 57.5kg 0.20L 1:20.65 22
OUTBACK RAI N Trainer David Brideoake Barrier 8
e Jockey Ryan Maloney 54.0kg Prizemoney $38,600

i ’j ' 3year old grey-brown filly (female)
"l Sire Artie Schiller Dam Al Nakhla
Breeder Emirates Park Pty Ltd

Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-50

Owners D Brideoake, P Green, Mrs Z C T Green, R Harvey & Mrs C Harvey C.areer 4110 12 Mths 5:1-1-0° 1t Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Colours Lime, Olive Green Seams, Lime Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Poseidon Stakes ~ Good4 R Maloney 54.0 8 $11.00 Inside Agent 56.0kg 2.30L 1:25.04 10 10
20f14 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1400m 3YF-SWP Soft6 R Maloney 550 8  $61 Exocet 55.0kg 2.25L 1:26.14 7 6
10f10 CTRN Fri9Sepl6 ~ 800m 3YF-TRL Good4 ) Payne n/a Outback Rain n/a 0.50L 48.44
11 0f 12 MORP Sat 30Aprl6 1400m SIRES PRODUCE ~ Good4 D Moor 55.5 2 $8.50 Flying Jess 55.5kg 9.10L 1:25.19 8 9
1of9 PAKE Sun17Aprl6 1200m 2Y MDN-SW Synth  H Coffey 560 5  $7 Outback Rain 56.0kg 0.10L 1:12.9 5 5

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 3 UCI Stakes 1800m

Prize $120,000. 1st $72,000. 2nd $21,600. 3rd $10,800. 4th $5,400. 5th $3,000. 6th $2,400. 7th $2,400. 8th $2,400.
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit

NSW/TAS: 1:25 pm

Straight: 448m.

Circumference: 2313m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Set Weights plus

Penalties.

Gear Changes: 1. Throssell Blinkers off first time, 7. Highlad Gelded, lugging bit first time, race plates first time,
14. Positive Carry Blinkers off first time, visor first time, 16. Eureka Street Tongue tie first time, 17. Wine Bush

Blinkers first time

Horse
1. Throssell

4. Kent
5. Lord Macau

6. Rocketeer
1. Highlad

8. Odeon (N2)

9. Captain Duffy
10. All Out of Love

11. Missile Boom
12. Wimborne
13. Beach Life

14. Positive Carry (NZ)

15. Larrikin
16. Eureka Street
17. Wine Bush

19. Captain Rhett

sportsgmgw

Jockey
Nicholas Hall

James McDonald
Luke Nolen

Dwayne Dunn
Damien Oliver

Chris Symons

Dom Tourneur
Michael Walker

Daniel Stackhouse
Kevin Forrester
Mark Zahra

Craig Williams

Jackie Beriman
Ryan Maloney
Hugh Bowman

Rhys McLeod

Trainer
Ciaron Maher

John O'Shea

Gai Waterhouse &
Adrian Bott

Mick Price

Murray Baker & Andrew

Forsman

Mathew Ellerton &
Simon Zahra

Phillip Stokes

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

John McArdle
Robbie Laing
Ciaron Maher

Trent Busuttin & Natalie

Young

Brian McGrath
Robert Smerdon
Chris Waller

Pat Carey

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
033s11

52651252
073361563

2221556
311

451724

06955147
8953017

014202s8
613658
916562
12

5109
1
1573s37

73850

Career
4:2-0-2

5:1-3-0
7:1-0-3

5:1-2-0
2:2-0-0

5:1-1-0

6:1-0-0
51-0-1

6:1-2-0
4:1-0-1
4:1-1-0
2:1-1-0

4:1-0-0
2:1-0-0
5:0-0-2

3:0-0-1

Prize
$105,800

$46,800
$53,650

$41,190

VIC: 1:25 pm

W%
50%

20%
14%

20%

$39,287 100%

$32,085

$31,240
$26,050

$22,080
$41,450
$18,835
$16,560

$22,550
$21,050
$9,775

$2,415

20%

17%
20%

17%
25%
25%
50%

25%
50%
0%

0%

Flemington | Page 13

QLD: 12:25 pm
NT: 11:55 am
SA: 12:55 pm
WA: 10:25 am

P% Bar Wgt

100% 2

57

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

80% 3
51% 13

60% 14
100% 18

40% 20

17% 5
40% 16

50%

50%

50% 15
100% 6

25% 17
5% 1
40% 7

56
56

56
56

56

56
56

56
56
56
56

56
56
56

SCRATCHED

33% 12

56

SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 8. Odeon 16 f;"'i

‘“" 7. Highlad 15 é,:é
h" 15. Larrikin 14 f,

‘“" 10. All Out of Love 13 t__,i

’“" 13. Beach Life 12 e;s)

‘“" 6. Rocketeer 1 .{E_?

h" 5. Lord Macau 10 ;}?{

h" 19. Captain Rhett 9 aﬁ
‘B" 12. Wimborne 8 i

‘“" 17. Wine Bush 7 i

h" 14. Positive Carry 6 ﬁ[

‘n" 9. Captain Duffy 5 <i

h" 11. Missile Boom 4 e;g

h" 4. Kent 3 é

h" 1. Throssell 2 ¢
h" 16. Eureka Street 18

-
L

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
Tl
sportsoet Flemington | Page 14
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THROSSELL

3 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Captain Sonador Dam O' Venus
Breeder Mr B M Nolan

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $105,800
W&P% 50-100

Trainer Ciaron Maher
Jockey Nicholas Hall 57.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Owners Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), R C Mcnamara, C Career 4:2:0-2 12 Mths 5:2-0-2 - 1st Up 21-0-1 2nd Up 21-0-1

Marks, J Hen)c/ierson, W Mo);re,gl\g/’ls M Buttgrwo?tﬁ, Ms P Messenger, ) Dash, H  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Cuthbert, Ms L Smith, E Savaglia, M Mitchell, A Kolenda, Decron Horse Care (Mgr: Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

M Butterworth) & 4 Mugs Racing (Mgr: R C Mccallum)

Colours White, Blue Spots, Blue Sleeves, White Spots, Blue Cap, White Spots
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
16 0f 16 FLEM  Sun20ctl6 ~ 1800m Uci Stakes Good3 N Hall 570 2 $3.50 Wine Bush 56.0kg 33.50L 1:50.6 7 12
30f12 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1400m EXFORD PLATE Soft5 L Nolen 570 10  $6F Detective 56.0kg 0.85L 1:24.4 9 7
30f7 MOON Sat 20Augl6 1200m MCKENZIE Soft6 N Hall 56.5 3 $5.50 Ken's Dream 55.0kg 2.75L 1:12.68 5 5
1of8 CTRN Mon 8Augl6 800m 3YC&G-TRL Heavy8 N Hall n/a Throssell n/a 1.00L 49.72
1of12 FLEM Mon 25Aprl6 1400m ANZAC DAY STKS ~ Good3 N Hall 580 12 $9 Throssell 58.0kg 1.25L 1:24.16 4 4

- KENT Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 3
) Jockey James McDonald 56.0kg Prizemoney $46,800

3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1550m W&P% 20-80

Sire Domesday Dam Malbun

3;5325: 835'(% " Career 5:1-3-0 12 Mths6:1-3-0 1stUp3:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 5:1-3-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes Good3  J Mcdonald 56.0 3 $8.50 Wine Bush 56.0kg 3.50L 1:50.6 14 15
20f8 CANT Wed 7Sepl6 1550m BM72 Soft7  J Mcdonald 58.5 2 $1.80F Maryore 59.5kg 0.20L 1:37.43 4 5
60f9 ROYA Sat20Augl6 1300m UP&COMING Soft5  J Collett 540 5  $21 Divine Prophet 55.0kg 3.60L 1:16.68 77
50f8 RAND Tue9Augl6 1045m BT-3U-OPN Heavy8 T Clark n/a To Be Sure n/a L 1:04.2
10of10 CANT Mon 13Junl6 1550m 2Y HCP Softe B Avdulla 58.0 4  $2F Kent 58.0kg 1.30L 1:36.73 4 3
& H Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 13
LORD MACAU Jockey Luke Nolen 56.0kg Prizemoney $53,650

\/
[ ) J 3 year old bay gelding (male)

& -5 Sire Casino Prince Dam Sweet Cheeks
Breeder Vinery Stud (AUSTRALIA) Pty Ltd

Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-57

Owners J D Deague, F Crews, Mrs E Crews, Bangaloe Stud (Mgr: Miss J C Ritchie) Career 7:1-0-3 12 Mths 8:1-0-3 1t Up 21-0-1 2nd Up 20-00

Ms K Waterhouse. T Simpson. ¢ Gibson, C King, M) Wipfi,  Jamieson, C Egan, H & Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-0-1  Soft 41-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Blake, C Bell & J H Byme Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Colours Dark Blue, White Crossed Sashes, Pink Sleeves With White Stars, Dark

Blue Cap With White Stars
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 of 16 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes Good3 L Nolen 56.0 13 $61.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 9.50L 1:50.6 1 2
70f13 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1600m 3Y HCP Soft6 D Dunn 585 2 $121Iggg?w Gold (NZ) 55.5kg 6.10L 1 1
30f13 MOON Sat3Sepl6  1514m 3Y HCP Good4 M Walker 5.0 7 $850 I;Iey Doc 59.5kg 3.50L 1:33.09 1 1
30f15 ROSE Sat30Jullé  1500m 2Y-HCP Soft6 T Berry 580 1 $171%(1)Ig7en Organic (NZ) 57.0kg 0.60L 1 2
60f12 ROSE Sat16Julle  1400m 2Y-HCP Soft7  AHyeronimus  57.0 5 $8.50 Morton's Fork 59.0kg 260L 12562 11

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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* I3 ROCKETEER

) ’ ' 3yearold bay gelding (male)
. Sire Smart Missile Dam Some Girls Do
Breeder Rothwell Park

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $41,190
W&P% 20-60

Trainer Mick Price
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 56.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Owners J M Maclean, Mrs J A Maclean, D J M Maclean, Mrs A J Maclean, Mrs K Career 51-2-0 12 Mths 6:1-3-0 - Lst Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 11-0-0
Millson, B C Dixon, J Cooper, M A Cherubino, T J Wildash, Ms R C Lederman, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20-1-0  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Segenhoe Thoroughbreds Australia (K W Maloney), Atrium (G P Levvey) & Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Primecase Pty Ltd (A Milson)
Colours Lime, Navy Diamond, Lime Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes Good3 D Dunn 56.0 14 $5.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 0.10L 1:50.6 13 6
20f13 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1600m 3Y HCP Softe D Oliver 585 9 $51I§3rg?w Gold (NZ) 55.5kg 1.25L 8 9
20f13 MOON Sat3Sepl6  1514m 3Y HCP Good4 M Dee 550 8 $5.50 Hey Doc 59.5kg 1251 1:33.09 9 11
1of9 WANG Mon 15Augl6 1400m MDN-SW Soft7 M Dee 56.0 3 $1.45F Rocketeer 56.0kg 4.00L 1:26.09 3 4
50f13 SALE  Thu2lJullé 1106m 2Y MDN-SW Soft6 D Moor 58.0 15 $7 Leotie 56.0kg 3.20L 1:05.73 11 13
i . Trainer Murray Baker & Andrew Forsman Barrier 18
-"‘“‘*-1\ 7 H IGH LAD Jockey Damien Oliver 56.0kg Prizemoney $39,287
‘ j /1 3 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1340m W&P% 100-100
A% Sire High Chaparral Dam My Lady's Chamber
Breeder Lomar Park Stud 0. 9.0 1.0 1-0-
Owners Scott Richardson Bloodstock Ltd Ea ree(; g (2) 8 0 éZ I\lclltl(;.s03(.)2 00 1 ;stﬂuopol.&é) 0 flnd Up2.12.10000
Colours Pink, Steel Grey Armbands, Quartered Cap irm Y:U-U- 00d U-U- Rt V.U-U- eavy c..-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes Good3 D Oliver 56.0 18 $7.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 2.10L 1:50.6 2 1
1of11 WGUI Sat3Sepl6  1340m WANG GUINEAS  Heavy8 M Cameron 56.5 10 $2.70F Highlad 56.5kg 0.10L 1:23.24
1of13 AVON Wed 17Augl6 1200m MDN-SW Heavy9 M Cameron 56.0 6 $3.20F Highlad 56.0kg 0.30L 1:13.36
e n Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 20
ODEON Jockey Chris Symons 56.0kg Prizemoney $32,085
===y 3 yearold bay colt (male) Win Range 1700m W&P% 20-40
s ¥ Sire Zacinto Dam Theatre Buff
gxﬁ:fsrrfd xtlefzkw?gracchi Mrs E M Bracchi, J Kovacevic, Mrs O Kovacevic, D Career 51-1-0 12 Mths 6:1-1-0 Lst Up 1:0-0-0 2nd Up 10-1-0
W Franklin, K W Franklin, S D Kempster, Mrs A Kempster, R Hafner, Mrs D Hafner, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 41-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Leacra (Mgr: J M Rayner), R M Crook, Mrs T L Crook & T R Pocock Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Yellow Chevrons, Red And Yellow Stars Sleeves, Red And
Yellow Stars Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes Good3  C Symons 56.0 20 $11.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 2.50L 1:50.6 15 10
50f13 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1600m 3Y HCP Soft6  C Symons 585 16 $131Iggg?w Gold (NZ) 55.5kg 3.35L 33
1of11 GEEL Wed 17Augl6 1700m MDN-SW Soft?  CSymons 560 10 $2.40F Odeon 56.0kg 475L 14665 2 2
70f10 FLEM Sat 6Augl6  1400m 3Y BM70 Good4 A Mallyon 575 11 $9 Zunbaqa 59.0kg 4.00L 1:25.99 5 7
20f9 FLEM Sat23Jull6é  1400m 2Y HCP Soft7 A Mallyon 580 3 $19 Loch Oir 59.0kg 0.10L 1:26.73 4 3
& n Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 5
CAPTAI N DU FFY Jockey Dom Tourneur 56.0kg Prizemoney $31,240
) 3 year old bay colt (male) Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-17
. Sire King Cugat Dam Miss Encosta

Breeder Barree Stud

Owners Ultra Racing (Mgr: A Chong) Career 6:1-0-0 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Colours Black, Emerald Green Chevrons, White And Emerald Green Seams Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1.0-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 1.0-0-0

Sleeves, Black And Green Striped Cap Jockey 5:1-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes Good3 D Tourneur 56.0 5 $31.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 6.50L 1:50.6 3 4
6of13 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1600m 3Y HCP Soft6 D Tourneur 585 6 $171Iggrg?w Gold (NZ) 55.5kg 5.10L 5 5
90f12 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1400m EXFORD PLATE  Soft5 DTourneur 560 8  $31 Detective 560kg 280L 1244 8§ 8
10of9 MORP Fri2Seple  1000m 3Y-TRL Softe  E Finnegan n/a Captain Duffy n/a 1.80L 1:02.51
50f7 GAWL Fri19Augl6 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft7 B Claridge n/a Smart Manoeuvre n/a 4.10L 1:06.97

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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- Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 16
- 10 AI'I' OUT OF I'OVE Jockey Michael Walker 56.0kg Prizemoney $26,050
3 year old brown colt (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-40
Sire All American Dam Latest Love
gﬁﬁgfsrs'vlergyEazzgtgn Breeding & Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: C A Easton), Crazy Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 6:1-0-1 ~ 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 111-0-0
Sevens Syndicate (Mgr: B J McCormack), Aust Retail Syndicate (Mgr: P R Greelish), p Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
W Clark, S G Vick, P M Plumb, P Driscoll & Mrs J Boyle Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours White, Green Sleeves, Black Hoops And Black Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes Good3 M Walker 56.0 16 $91.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 5.05L 1:50.6 16 14
90f10 MORP Sat10Sepl6 1600m MORP GUIN Soft7 M Neilson 570 11 $7.50 Silvera 57.0kg 21.10L 1:41.44 7 9
30of12 FLEM Sat9ulle  1600m G'CMICHAEL Soft7 M Walker 565 6  $21 Trenchant 59.0kg 0.60L 1:39.49 11 9
13 of 15 FLEM  Sat 25Junl6  1400m 2Y HCP Softb M Walker 56.5 5  $15 Trenchant 55.5kg 9.50L 1:26.59 10 15
1of12 PAKE Thu9unl6  1400m MDN-SW Synth M Walker 560 9  $4 All Out of Love 56.0kg 1.50L 1:26.49 5 6
- Trainer John McArdle Barrier 4
- M ISSI I'E BOOM Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,080

——1 >3 yearold bay colt (male) Win Range 1400m W&P% 17-50
Sire Smart Missile Dam Full Bloom
(B):Issgfsr Rcfggj?tBogﬁdcslltvbjana[l;n; :Pr:tl-ltddrs K'L Hunt, J W Minter & C Kosta Career 6:1-2-0 12 Mths 71-2-0 - Lst Up 20-1-0 2nd Up 10-0-0
Colours White, Gold and Black Band, Black and Gold Stas Sleeves, Black Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 1.0-0-0 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
150f 16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes Good3 D Stackhouse  56.0  4$101.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 30.75L 1:50.6 9 16
l1of6 PAKE Wed 14Sepl6 1400m MDN-SW Synth D Stackhouse ~ 56.0  1$3.20EF Missile Boom 56.0kg 0.40L 1:26.95 6 6
40f10 GEEL  Sun4Sepl6  1400m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5 D Stackhouse 580 3 $6 Land of Plenty 58.0kg 3.05L 1:25.78 77
20f14 CRAN Sun 28Augl6 1300m MDN-SW Soft5 D Lane 560 6 $5.501Bz%r1egoot Investor 58.5kg 0.40L 7 7
130f13 GEEL  Wed 17Augl6 1300m MDN-SW Sof7  CWiliams 560 15 §7Northem Lions60kg8st121s 9 8
~ WI M BORN E Trainer Robbie Laing Barrier 9
Jockey Kevin Forrester 56.0kg Prizemoney $41,450

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire Canford Cliffs Dam Sorenstam

S

Win Range 1535m W&P% 25-50

(B):Issgfsr LP\:IRAaI:mAet;f EﬁtBerreII A Russo, Mrs G M Russo, M Russo, S Putrino Career 4:1-0-1 12 Mths 51-0-1 1st Up 20-0-0 2nd Up 10-0-1
Mrs F Putrino, Miss S Plutrino, N Si(inner, J) Kealy, S D Brya;l, PR Cox', Gl " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Hankinson, W J Wright, Mrs J A Wright, Mrs R D Hickey & K L Hickey Jockey 4:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Black, Red And White Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes Good3 K Forrester 56.0 9 $21.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 3.90L 1:50.6 8 5
1of1l GEEL  Sun25Sepl6 1535m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 K Forrester 58.0 16 $8.50 Wimborne 58.0kg 1.25L 1:36.29 8 7
30f11 PAKE Sat17Sepl6 1400m MDN-SW Synth K Forrester 56.0 6 $4.40F Mr Aloof 56.0kg 0.60L 1:26.58 4 3
6of 7 MOON Sat 20Augl6 1200m MCKENZIE Soft6 K Forrester 550 6  $41 Ken's Dream 55.0kg 8.00L 1:12.68 6 6
60of8 CTRN Mon 8Augle 800m 3YC&G-TRL Heavy8 K Forrester n/a Throssell n/a L 49.72
A Trainer Ciaron Maher Barrier 15
S, BEACH I'IFE Jockey Mark Zahra 56.0kg Prizemoney $18,835

3 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Hinchinbrook Dam Yarranabbe
Breeder Eureka Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Owners DF Degenhardt, B G Taylor, T A Cole-Sinclair, J D Cole-Sinclair, A J
Willoughby, C G Thomas, M J Young, Ms M A Nincevic, G P G O'connor, B Fitz-

Gibbon & Mrs G M Fitz-Gibbon
Colours Pale Blue, Cerise Maltese Cross And Striped Sleeves, Striped Cap

¢%)

Win Range 1500m W&P% 25-50

Race Details Track  Jockey
90f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes Good3 M Zahra
1of16 MORN Thu 22Sepl6 1500m MDN-SW Good4 N Hall
60f16 SAND Wed 7Sepl6 1300m MDN-SW Good3 L Nolen
6of12 FLEM Sat 21Mayl6 1400m 2Y-SWP Good4 L Currie
20f14 BALL  Sun8Mayl6 1400m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5 M Zahra

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 41-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1stUp 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 15 $10.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 5.25L 1:50.6 12 8
56.0 17 $2.05F Beach Life 56.0kg 1.25L 1:30.88 13 12
56.0 10 $3.60F Ticketing 58.5kg 1.80L 1:19.1 2 1
570 10  $4 Sebring Dream 55.0kg 3.00L 1:25.73 10 6
58.0 13 $3.70 Inference 58.0kg 1.00L 1:28.11 9 5
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& POSITIVE CARRY
\ ” 3 year old brown or black colt (male)
Sire Savabeel Dam Forty Two Below

Breeder G D Wallace

Owners M J Wyborn, Mrs C Wyborn, P W Tatham, A K Burr & J G Beatson
Colours White & Navy Blue Stripes, Yellow Sleeves, Navy Blue & White Striped

Cap With White Peak
Race Details
13 of 16 FLEM
1of12 SALE
20f11 SALE

Sun 20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes
Wed 21Sep16 1738m MDN-SW
Sun 11Sepl6 1411m MDN-SW

e LARRIKIN

3 year old brown colt (male)
Sire Poet's Voice Dam Red Margarita
Breeder Mr J a McGrath

Owners Miss K L Bourke, P B Jens & J A McGrath
Colours White, Aqua Sleeves, Black And White Spots Cap

Race Details
14 of 16 FLEM  Sun 20ct16
50f13 MOON Sat 3Sepl6

1800m Uci Stakes
1514m 3Y HCP

20f8 PAKS  Thu 25Augl6 1000m 3YC&G-TRL
1of12 GEEL  Fri22Julle  1300m 2Y MDN-SW
10 of 10 SALE  Sun3Julle ~ 1200m 2Y MDN-SW

s EUREKA STREET

§ 3 year old brown colt (male)
% LRJT  Sire Street Cry Dam Rathsallagh
Breeder Mrs B Saunders
Owners Mrs B K, B AE & Miss R R K Saunders
Colours Black, Pink Spots And Hooped Sleeves
Race Details

10 of 16 FLEM
12 of 13 CAUL

1of12 GEEL
60f9  PAKS
80of10 CTRN

Sun 20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes
Sat 17Sepl6  1600m 3Y HCP

Sun 4Sepl6  1400m 3Y MDN-SW
Thu 25Augl6 1000m CL2-TRL
Mon 8Augl6 800m 3YC&G-TRL

WINE BUSH

3 year old bay colt (male)
Sire High Chaparral Dam Vinavion
Breeder Ingham Racing

Owners Ingham Racing Syndicate (Mgrs: Ms L J Ingham, J A Ingham, R C Ingham

-
& Mrs D N Kepitis)

Colours Cerise

Race Details
1of16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes
50f8 WARW Wed 21Sepl6 1600m 3Y MDN-SW

70f8 CANT Wed 7Sepl6 1550m 3Y BM67
30f 7  WARW Wed 24Aug16 1300m 3Y MDN
60f8 RHIL  Mon 15Augl6 900m BT-3CG-MDN

Trainer Trent Busuttin & Natalie Young
Jockey Craig Williams 56.0kg
Win Range 1738m

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $16,560
W&P% 50-100

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3  C Williams 56.0 6 $18.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 12.75L 1:50.6 10 13
Good4  C Williams 56.0 4 $2.60F Positive Carry 56.0kg 0.10L 1:45.72 77
Soft5 B Melham 560 7 $7 Desert Grey 58.5kg 2.50L 1:25.99 7 7

Trainer Brian McGrath Barrier 17

Jockey Jackie Beriman 56.0kg Prizemoney $22,550

Win Range 1300m W&P% 25-25

Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 J Beriman 56.0 17 $61.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 22.75L 1:50.6 6 9
Good4  J Beriman 550 4 $31 Hey Doc 59.5kg 5.35L 1:33.09 4 5
Synth  J Beriman n/a Gershom n/a 0.10L 1:02.
Synth ) Beriman 58.0 9 $101 Larrikin 58.0kg 0.20L 1:19.83 6 6
Soft7 S Arnold 580 6 $261I31a3‘col<2to the Bowler 58.0kg 8.55L 8 8

Trainer Robert Smerdon Barrier 1

Jockey Ryan Maloney 56.0kg Prizemoney $21,050

Win Range 1400m W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 R Maloney 56.0  1$151.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 5.75L 1:50.6 1 1
Soft6 R Maloney 580 7 $311I13g?w Gold (NZ) 55.5kg 10.60L 22
Soft5 R Maloney 58.0 11  $21 Eureka Street 58.0kg 0.75L 1:26.44 33
Synth D Dunn n/a Tuscany Hero n/a L 1.01.12
Heavy8 C Parnham n/a Rochford n/a L 49.98

Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 7

Jockey Hugh Bowman 56.0kg Prizemoney $9,775

Win Range 1800m W&P% 0-40

Career 5:0-0-2 12 Mths 6:1-0-2  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 H Bowman 56.0 7 $19.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 0.10L 1:50.6 5 7
Soft5 B Avdulla 570 4 $6'501~C4r006515 Stitch (NZ) 55.0kg 1.10L 6 3
Soft7 B Avdulla 58.0 7 $5 Oculist 56.0kg 7.20L 1:36.68 7 8
Heavy10 J Collett 58.0 10  $10 Malaise 585kg 1.50L 1:22.03 6 6
Soft6  H Bowman n/a Intueri n/a L 549

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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3 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Helenus Dam Starlet O'hara

Breeder Mrs C Carey

Owners Mrs C A Carey, Mrs B A O'Connor, M J O'Connor & P G Carey
Colours Red, Gold Check Sleeves

= [T CAPTAIN RHETT
G

Race Details Track
70f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1800m Uci Stakes
30f12 SALE  Wed 21Sepl6 1738m MDN-SW

80f10 GEEL Sun4Sepl6  1400m 3Y MDN-SW Softb
20f9  PAKS  Thu 25Augl6 1000m 3YC&G-TRL Synth
50f10 CTRN Mon 8Augl6 800m 3YC&G-TRL

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Good3 R Mcleod
Good4 R Mcleod

P Moloney n/a
Heavy8 J Martin

Trainer Pat Carey Barrier 12

Jockey Rhys McLeod 56.0kg Prizemoney $2,415

Win Range - W&P% 0-33

Career 3:0-0-1 12 Mths 4:0-0-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
56.0 12$151.00 Wine Bush 56.0kg 4.65L 1:50.6 4 3
560 7 $411IZ‘<§s7igive Carry (NZ) 56.0kg 0.20L 3 3

580 4  $17 Land of Plenty 58.0kg 11.35L 1:25.78 22
Charlton n/a 1.50L 1:03.24
n/a Zanahary n/a L 48.52
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Race 4 Gilgai Stakes 1200m VIC: 2:00 pm
Prize $200,000. 1st $120,000. 2nd $36,000. 3rd $18,000. 4th $9,000. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $4,000. 8th $4,000. NSW/TAS: 2:00 pm
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit QLD: 1:00 pm
Straight: 448m. NT: 12:30 pm
Circumference: 2313m. 28 L0
For: Three-Years-Old and Upwards. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Maidens at WA LEOD am
time of entry are ineligible. Set Weights plus Penalties.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Under the Louvre Dwayne Dunn Robert Smerdon 5425123546 31:9-8-6  $1,797,700 29% 74% 7 57
2. The Quarterback Matthew Allen Robbie Griffiths 1593516351 278-2-6  $1331,250 30% 59% 3 57
3. Stratum Star Craig Williams Darren Weir 8533063275 28:5-6-8  §998210 18% 68% 5 57
4. Faatinah Michael Walker David & B Hayes & T 6155115643 94-1-1  $361,280 44% 67% 2 57

Dabernig
5. Generalife James McDonald ~ John O'Shea 4565544525 38:9-3-7  $858295 24% 50% 6 56
6. Durendal Damian Lane Mathew Ellerton & 3654561115 197-1-3  $442,050 37% 58% 1 56
Simon Zahra
7. We've Got This Damien Oliver Greg Eurell 2365119251 154-4-2  $235860 27% 67% 4 55
8. Spy Decoder (NZ) Brenton Avdulla Anthony Cummings 9503305255 22:3-4-3 187,805 14% 45% 8 55
9. Saint Valorem Brian Higgins Cameron Templeton 731353112 7:3-1-3 $71,550 43% 100% 9 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 9. Saint Valorem 9

v 8. Spy Decoder 8

h" 1. Under the Louvre 7

h" 5. Generalife 6

h" 3. Stratum Star 5

h" 7. We've Got This 4

h" 2. The Quarterback 3

‘“" 4. Faatinah 2
h" 6. Durendal 1 -J'I:T"

Race Direction <

#2091

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit

pet
eningn g

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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ok Trainer Robert Smerdon Barrier 7
1 UN DER TH E I'OUVRE Jockey Dwayne Dunn 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,797,700
“ l 6 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 975m - 1400m W&P% 29-74
Sire Excellent Art Dam Barcelona Girl

Breeder Mrs D M Cobcroft Career31:9—8—6 12 Mths 91-3-1 1stUp72-21  2nd Up 62-2-1

Owners R Lyons, P Harrison, P Kean, G Breen, G Smith, J P Van Duuren & Tilda

Syndicate (Mgr: P J Brown) m 0:0-0-0

Good 22:5-8-5  Soft 9:4-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Yellow And Red Stripes, Navy Blue Sleeves, Navy Blue And Yellow Spots Jockey 41-1-0  Dist 15:6-2-4 Track 8:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-1

Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f9 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1200m Gilgai Good3 D Dunn 57.0 $3.701T0i;e09uarterback 57.0kg 3.35L 9 9
40f12 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1200m BOBBIE LEWIS Soft5 D Dunn 590 10  $5F Faatinah 53.0kg 2.15L 1:09.13 9 8
20f12 CAUL Sat27Augl6 1100m THE HEATH 1100 Good3 N Hall 59.0 11 $3.70F Redzel 57.0kg 0.40L 1:04.54 0 9
50f5 CTRN Mon 8Augl6 800m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 BE Thompson n/a Mossin" Around n/a L 49.68
1of18 EAGL Sat1lJunl6 1400m STRADBROKE Good4 D Dunn 545 13 $111U2r31d2er the Louvre 54.5kg 0.10L 9 8
,-'* n THE QUARTERBACK Trainer Robbie Griffiths Barrier 3
v ' Jockey Matthew Allen 57.0kg Prizemoney $1,331,250
0 6 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 30-59
& Sire Street Boss Dam Soorena
(B)t;lsﬁgfsr f\;\llggafcaermiller Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: A S E Miller), R D Career 27.8-2-6 12 Miths 93-1-2 Ist Up 6:1-1-2 2nd Up 5:2:0-1
Griffiths, D M Lester, PE Miall, Dr J AgSchuijers, AM Lamgshed & Lucky L’ammy Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:6-1-6 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Syndicate (Mgr: A Lamshed) Jockey 23:7-1-6  Dist 10:3-1-3 Track 11:4-0-4  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Colours Hot Pink, White Crossed Sashes
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of9 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1200m Gilgai Good3 M Allen 570 3 $6.501T0f;e0§}uarterback 57.0kg 0.75L 7 5
10f10 CTRN  Mon 19Sep16 990m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 M Allen n/a The Quarterback n/a 5.00L 1:01.2
40f8 CTRN  Fri9Sepl6 ~ 800m 3UP-TRL Good4 M Allen n/a General Jackson n/a L 47.32
90f18 MORP Sat21Mayl6 1200m THE GOODWOOD Good3 M Allen 585 1 $211I31Iggl3< Heart Bart 57.0kg 5.30L 16 16
30f11 CAUL Sat16Aprl6 1200m VGOLD SPRINT ~ Good3 M Allen 590 5 $3.40F Miss Promiscuity 57.0kg 1.50L 1:10. 9 8

s n STRATUM STAR Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 5
B\ ' Jockey Craig Williams 57.0kg Prizemoney $998,210
- * 5yearold chestnut stallion (male) Win Range 1300m - 2000m W&P% 18-68
% *  Sire Stratum Dam Purely Spectacular
(B)I;Is:gfsr l;lvl;ggc?sr:)nStI\L/Ij?(r?Llljs?rraAlISa\F/)i:[i{ol;lth Davidson, Estate of C Peoples, | Career 28:5-6-8 12 Mths 11.1-1-4 st Up 5:0-1-1 2nd Up 5:1-1-2
Berger, H Kalus, Dr N ‘Siow, M Wo’Iper, A Yeo, S Cheng, Widden Stud Pty Ltdf) " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 23:4-6-6 Soft 5:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Balmerino Racing Partnership & The Hankton Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 3:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Maroon, White Star, White And Maroon Stars Sleeves, White And Maroon
Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of9 FLEM  Sun20ctl6  1200m Gilgai Good3  C Williams 570 5 $16.001T0f;e070uarterback 57.0kg 4.85L 22
30f11 SUNS Sat2Jull6  1400m GLASSHOUSE HCP Good4 K Mcevoy 61.0 2 $3.40F I.:Ia.mboyer 54.0kg 2.60L 1:24.09 6 6
30f13 EAGL Sat1ljunl6 1300m QTC CUP Good4 B Rawiller 59.0 3 $10 Spill the Beans 53.0kg 0.40L 1:17.8 7 7
13 0f 13 DOOM Sat 14Mayl6 1200m BTC CUP Good3 B Rawiller 58.5 13 $15 Malaguerra 58.5kg 8.30L 1:08.73 9 9
60of15 ROYA Sat2Aprl6  1600m DONCASTER Soft6 M Zahra 550 2 $41 Winx 56.5kg 8.20L 1:35.27 6 2

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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= [} FAATINAH
m 4 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Nicconi Dam Algwah
Breeder Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd

Owners Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: G M Kelly)
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap

Race Details Track
60of9 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1200m Gilgai Good3
1of12 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1200m BOBBIE LEWIS Soft5
50f18 MORP Sat21Mayl6 1200m THE GOODWOOD Good3
1of13 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1200m EUCLASE Good4
1of12 MORP Sat16Aprl6 1200m 3Y BM70 Good4
S [ GENERALIFE

Q 7 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Lonhro Dam Albaicin

Breeder Darley

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track
40f9 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1200m Gilgai Good3
50f12 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1200m BOBBIE LEWIS Soft5
60of9 ROYA Sat20Auglé 1200m SHOWCOUNTY Good4
60f 10 RAND Tue 9Augl6 850m BT-3U-OPN Soft7
70f10 RAND Fri29Jullé  850m BT-OPN Soft5

h:'\ l-'.-r 5 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Razor Blade
Breeder Contract Racing Pty Ltd
Owners Contract Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs J S Moodie)
Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands

Race Details Track
30f9 FLEM  Sun20ctl6  1200m Gilgai Good3
60of 12 FLEM Sat 10Sepl6 1200m BOBBIE LEWIS Soft5
40f17 FLEM Sat21Mayl6 1200m STRAIGHT SIX Good3
60f11 CAUL Tue26Janl6 1400m BARTON STKS Good3
1of12 FLEM Frillanl6 ~ 1200m STANDISH Good3

i

- WE'VE GOT THIS
@“ 5) 5 year old bay gelding (male)

IRRY Sire Hard Spun Dam Akiva
Breeder Mr L R Colbert

Owners P M Caswell, Ms C Zundel, R J Hobson, S E Hobson, Miss C M Wargent,
M J Wilson, M D McMillan, Mrs S D McMillan, K G Borthwick, D J Brown, T Wilson,
Mrs J M Tannock, J W Bright, Mrs F L Fletcher, A J Fletcher, S A O'Loughlin, T D

Murphy, Mrs O D Curtis & A Denadic
Colours Red And White Stripes, Striped Sleeves, Striped Cap

Race Details Track
20f9  FLEM  Sun20ctl6  1200m Gilgai Good3
30f12 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1200m BOBBIE LEWIS Soft5

60of 12 CAUL Sat27Augl6 1100m THE HEATH 1100  Good3
1of12 FLEM Sat20Febl6 1200m BM96 Good3
10f10 CAUL Tue26Janl6 1200m BM78 Good3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig
Jockey Michael Walker 57.0kg
Win Range 1100m - 1200m

Career 9:4-1-1 12 Mths 83-0-1 1stUp 3:3-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-0-1 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 6:3-1-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Walker 570 2 $2.901T0r;e07Quarterback 57.0kg 3.65L 1 1
R Bayliss 530 8 $5.50 Faatinah 53.0kg 1750 10913 2 1
D Dunn 555 10 $51151I38I3< Heart Bart 57.0kg 2.70L 6 4
M Neilson 575 9 §15 Faatinah 57.5kg 0.40L 1:09.88 22
M Neilson 57.5 3 $1.90F Faatinah 57.5kg 1.50L 1:09.29 2 2

Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 6

Jockey James McDonald 56.0kg Prizemoney $858,295

Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 24-50

Career 38:9-3-7 12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1st Up 10:2-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 10:2-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:8-3-6  Soft 8:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 12:1-2-1  Dist 14:2-0-1 Track 5:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Mcdonald 56.0 6 $16.001T0r;e07Quarterback 57.0kg 1.35L 5 6
C Williams 565 12 $19 Faatinah 53.0kg 3.15L 1:09.13 10 6
B Avdulla 58,5 7 $10 Tycoon Tara 54.0kg 3.20L 1:09.92 8 8
T Angland n/a Thyme for Roses n/a L 509
B Avdulla n/a Smart Volatility n/a L 505

Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 1

Jockey Damian Lane 56.0kg Prizemoney $442,050

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $361,280
W&P% 44-67

W&P% 37-58

Career 19:7-1-3 12 Mths 9:4-0-1 1st Up 5:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:6-1-3  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 11:4-1-2  Dist 10:6-0-2 Track 6:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:2-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Lane 56.0 1 $14.001T0r;e07Quarterback 57.0kg 1.25L 4 4
K Mallyon 530 6  $12 Faatinah 53.0kg 3.351 1:09.13 32
J Mott 59.5 17 $9.50 Nautical 54.0kg 0.95L 1:09.7 9 5
D Lane 575 1 $5 Mighty Like 54.0kg 2.40L 1:22.54 6 7
D Lane 55.5 6 $2.70F Durendal 55.5kg 0.75L 1:09.42 2 1

Trainer Greg Eurell Barrier 4

Jockey Damien Oliver 55.0kg Prizemoney $235,860

Win Range 1200m

W&P% 27-67

Career 15:4-4-2 12 Mths 10:3-3-1 1stUp 4:1-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:4-3-0  Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:2-1-1  Dist 9:4-2-2 Track 5:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Oliver 55.0 $7.501T0r;e0 7Quarterback 57.0kg 0.75L 8 7
C Newitt 530 9 $13 Faatinah 53.0kg 1.95L 1:09.13 12 12
C Newitt 56.0 5  $16 Redzel 57.0kg 2.50L 1:04.54 1 12
C Newitt 540 7 $5 We've Got This 54.0kg 1.50L 1:09.64 11 10
D Oliver 575 6 $6 We've Got This 57.5kg 1.75L 1:09.83 6 6

Flemington | Page 22



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

sportshet

* |EJ SPY DECODER

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Testa Rossa Dam Decipher
Breeder G Harvey

Owners Dodmark Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Dunn)
Colours White, Dark Green Band And Sleeves, Quartered Cap, White Pom Pom

Race Details
90f9 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1200m Gilgai
30f7 RAND Tue 20Sepl6 1000m BT-3U-OPN

60f7 RAND Mon 5Sepl6 1045m BT-3U-OPN
10 of 11 ROYA Sat 28Mayl6 1800m BM84
30f10 ROSE Sat21Mayl6 1400m BM93

m ] SAINT VALOREM

4 year old bay or brown gelding (male)
Sire Ad Valorem Dam Santenay
Breeder Australian Thoroughbred Farm

Trainer Anthony Cummings Barrier 8

Jockey Brenton Avdulla 55.0kg Prizemoney $187,805

Win Range 1350m - 1400m W&P% 14-45

Career 22:3-4-3 12 Miths 7:.0-1-2  1stUp 5:.0-2-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-3  Soft 5:2-1-0 Heavy 1:.0-1-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3 B Avdulla 550 8 $81.001T0r;e07Quarterback 57.0kg 10.85L 6 8
Soft7  J Collett n/a Artistry n/a 0.90L 1:00.8
Heavy8 K Mcevoy n/a Spirit Bird (NZ) n/a L 1:04.

Soft5  C Reith 60.5 8  $6 Shalmaneser 54.0kg 9.80L 1:49.57 5 5§
Good3  CReith 560 3 $6.501|}élza;§3nostro (NZ) 57.5kg 2.60L 7 6
Trainer Cameron Templeton Barrier 9

Jockey Brian Higgins 55.0kg Prizemoney $71,550

Owners Mrs KM Templeton, F Deluise, R Deluise, V Baldari, T Caio, V Sculli & AT

F (Mgr: J Panzera)

Colours Black, Grey Horse
Race Details
70f9  FLEM

30f15 CAUL

1of13 GEEL
30f 10 SAND
30f13 CAUL

Sun 20ctl6  1200m Gilgai
Sat 17Sep16 1200m BM78

Sun 4Sepl6  1100m BM70
Wed 10Augl6 1000m BM78
Sat 23Aprl6  1100m 3Y BM78

Track
Good3

Soft6

Softs
Good4
Good4

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1000m - 1100m

W&P% 43-100

Career 7:3-1-3 12 Mths 8:3-1-3  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-2 Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 7:3-1-2  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
B Higgins 550 9 $31.001T0f;e0§)uarterback 57.0kg 4.65L 33
D Stackhouse 565 6 $4.40F1¢1q%§e the Horizon 55.0kg 1.10L 10 10
B Higgins 585 14 $550 Saint Valoremssskg07s 1058 12 12
B Higgins 545 10 $7.50 Hellbent 60.0kg 0.70L 56.73 9 8
B Higgins 55.0 12 $12 Nudierudie 54.0kg 0.95L 1:04.48 11 12
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Race 5 The Bart Cummings 2500m VIC: 2:35 pm

Prize $300,000. 1st $180,000. 2nd $54,000. 3rd $27,000. 4th $13,500. 5th $7,500. 6th $6,000. 7th $6,000. 8th NSW/TAS: 2:35 pm
$6,000. QLD: 1:35 pm
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit NT: 1:05 pm
Straight: 448m. SA: 2:05 pm

WA: 11:35 am

Circumference: 2313m.

For: No age restriction. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Quality.

Gear Changes: 1. Almoongith Blinkers again, winkers off first time, 2. Excess Knowledge Cross over noseband first
time, 5. Shimrano Ear muffs again, 11. Pinstripe Lane Blinkers again

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Almoongith (USA) Michael Walker David & B Hayes & T 808s5609s1 29:6-3-1  $634,125 21% 34% 2 58
Dabernig
2. Excess Knowledge (GB) Mark Zahra Gai Waterhouse & 3895025712 235-6-2  $700242 2% 57% 3 58
Adrian Bott
3. Almandin (GER) Damien Oliver Robert Hickmott 1156651225 10:3-3-1  $167458 30% 70% 5 55
4. Pentathlon (NZ) James McDonald ~ John Wheeler 7605452311 22:5-1-2 $125628 23% 36% 1 55
5. Shimrano (GER) Dwayne Dunn Lee & Anthony 0505050112 8:3-1-0 $89520 38% 50% 12 54
Freedman
6. Swacadelic (GER) Chris Parnham Aaron Purcell 0046543175 27:5-2-4  $294287 19% 41% 7 54
1. Zanteca (NZ) Craig Williams Darren Weir 2007051700 225-3-2  $215850 23% 45% 11 54
8. Aloft (IRE) Kerrin McEvoy Robert Hickmott 9357515212 6:2-2-1  $198962 33% 83% 6 54
9. Lucques Damian Lane Mathew Ellerton & 6145650431 236-1-2  $239.830 26% 39% 10 54
Simon Zahra
10. Dandy Gent Linda Meech Terry & Karina 5258501242 27:3-6-3  §152640 11% 44% 8 54
O'Sullivan
SCRATCHED
12. Vengeur Masque (IRE) Patrick Moloney Michael Moroney 4255541152 8:2-2-0 $959% 25% 50% 9 54

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 5. Shimrano 11 i
h" 7. Zanteca 10 Q

h" 9. Lucques 9 4]

n" 12. Vengeur Masque 8 ﬂ
h" 10. Dandy Gent 7 a,‘g

h" 6. Swacadelic 6 .ﬁ,

‘“" 8. Aloft 5

‘“" 3. Aimandin 4

h" 2. Excess Knowledge 3

h" 1. Aimoongith 2

h" 4. Pentathlon 1

Race Direction <

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit
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a . Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 2
1 ALMOONQITH Jockey Michael Walker 58.0kg Prizemoney $634,125
7 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 1600m - 3200m W&P% 21-34
Sire Dynaformer Dam Bohemian Lady
gwﬁgfsr g:ﬂleitjsfusstﬂlcasia Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: G M Kelly) Career 20:6-3-1 12 Mths 11.2-0-0 1st Up 8:0-2-1 2nd Up 7:3-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 216-1-0  Soft 6:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
8of 11 FLEM  Sun20ctl6  2500m Bart Cummings Good3 M Walker 58.0 2 $8.00 Almandin 55.0kg 6.80L 2:37.47 5 3
14 of 16 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 2000m NATURALISM Soft5 M Walker 57.5 17  $21 Jameka 55.5kg 10.25L 2:03.97 14 12
8of14 CAUL Sat27Augl6 1700m HEATHERLIE HCP  Good3 M Zahra 60.0 14  $41 Great Esteem 54.0kg 5.80L 1:43.49 12 13
20f8 TAT  Tue16Augl6 1400m TRL Heavy8 M Walker n/a Alpine Eagle n/a 1.00L 1:35.44
50f11 ROYA Sat9Aprl6é  3200m SYDNEY CUP Soft5  H Bowman 55.5 10 $6 Gallante (IRE) 51.5kg 7.10L 3:24.53 10 9
: n EXCESS KN OWI.EDGE Trainer Gai Waterhouse & Adrian Bott Barrier 3
' _ Jockey Mark Zahra 58.0kg Prizemoney $700,242
7 year old brown stallion (male) Win Range 1300m - 2500m W&P% 22-57
Sire Monsun Dam Quenched
preeder Juddmonte farmsltd Career 235-6-2 12 Mths 81-2-1 1stUp82-21  2nd Up 8:2-2-1
Henderson,Monet P/L (H McIntosh), The Cup CIubg(J Wall), g’BIunden, v Anderson, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:4-4-1  Soft 7:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
G MacDonald, A Henderson, Bertalli McClure, Gearon McClure, Oman Hill, J&C Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wilson, Bongiorno Herron Guest, Roberts Deykin, Murdoch Maher & Round Table
Racing
Colours Black, Gold RTR Logo, Collar, Cap And Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 FLEM Sun20ctl6 ~ 2500m Bart Cummings ~ Good3 M Zahra 58.0 3 $12.00 Almandin 55.0kg 2.00L 2:37.47 6 6
8of 16 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 2000m NATURALISM Softs M Zahra 575 4 $26 Jameka 55.5kg 7.00L 2:03.97 8 7
90f14 MOON Sat3Sepl6  1600m FEEHAN Good4 R Maloney 590 4 $17 Awesome Rock 59.0kg 5.10L 1:37.01 5 3
20of7 RHIL  Mon 15Augl6 1030m BT-5UEGOPN Soft6 K Mcevoy n/a 1.Coaz%ed Crusader (NZ) n/a 1.30L
10 0f 12 GOLD Sat7Mayl6 1800m A.D. HOLLINDALE Good4 T Harrison 590 14 $8 Leebaz (NZ) 59.0kg 5.60L 1:48.15 33
L H AI.MANDIN Trainer Robert Hickmott Barrier 5
) Jockey Damien Oliver 55.0kg Prizemoney $167,458
7 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2040m - 2500m W&P% 30-70
! Sire Monsun Dam Anatola
Breeder Gestiit Schlenderhan 2.2, 9. ). 1.1.
Owners N C Williams, Mr & Mrs L J Williams :a ree(; (} %303 ! (1;2 IV(IitI;:sZS.lZOO 0 ;stﬂU5[?14.2012 L ﬁnd Up0,3610100
Colours Navy Blue, White Armbands And Cap frmm B:0-0- 000 0:2-1- oft L=z eavy U9-4-
ockey 2:2-0- ist 0:0-0- rack 1:0-0- rk/Dst 0:0-0-
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 FLEM Sun20ctl6 ~ 2500m Bart Cummings ~ Good3 D Oliver 550 5 $3.00 Almandin 55.0kg 1.50L 2:37.47 7 4
lof 7 CAUL Sat24Sepl6 2400m H WHITE Good3 D Oliver 550 2 $5 Almandin 55.0kg 2.00L 2:30.13 4 2
50f12 MOON Sat3Sepl6  2040m HCP Good4 S Arnold 585 8 $172|.(0iyg;ney Kid (NZ) 59.0kg 4.45L 5 3
6of6 FLEM Sat6Auglé  2000m HCP Good4 K Mallyon 600 5 $52lgéiggney Kid (NZ) 57.5kg 5.05L 1 2
60of14 MOON Sat18Junl6 1600m HCP Soft7 K Mallyon 590 10 $19 Cn.picalo 54.0kg 6.25L 1:39.82 14 14

g i 7
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A n Trainer John Wheeler Barrier 1
PENTATH LON Jockey James McDonald 55.0kg Prizemoney $125,628
™y 5 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1800m - 3200m W&P% 23-36
¥ Sire Pentire Dam Pinders Prize
gﬁgfsr rtj sn Il;?ucl)gr:b Mrs G A & J N K Martin, C E J & C J W Stewart, J R Career 225-1-2 12 Mths 124-1-1 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Wheeler & Mrs L M Wheeler ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 11:4-1-2  Soft 10:1-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Claret, Gold Diamonds Band, Royal Blue And Gold Armbands, Claret And Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Royal Blue Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
70of11 FLEM  Sun20ctl6  2500m Bart Cummings ~ Good3 J Mcdonald 550 1 $21.00 Almandin 55.0kg 5.05L 2:37.47 1 2
6of11 HAST Sat17Sepl6é 2000m HCP Soft4 ) Collett 545 9 $42 Humidor (NZ) 53.0kg L 2:03.47
10 of 11 HAST  Sat 27Augl6 1600m HCP Soft7 L Allpress 545 10 $241|}99e§35»ka Mooska (NZ) 52.0kg 6.70L
40f16 ELLE  Sat12Marlé 3200m AUCKLAND CUP  Good3 CJohnson 55.0 14 $7'903E2|156%|dad0 (NZ) 55.0kg 3.30L
50f10 ELLE  Sat5Marle  2200m HCP Good4  C Johnson 55.0 10 $4.10F EI Pistola (NZ) 53.0kg 4.60L 2:17.48
- H Trainer Lee & Anthony Freedman Barrier 12
SH I MRANO Jockey Dwayne Dunn 54.0kg Prizemoney $89,520
g,yea,\rﬂold basttthSor? (male) Win Range 1750m - 2200m W&P% 38-50
L Sire Monsun Dam Shimrana
(B)t;lsﬁgfsrSss:::tBBgrgTi?i\?lzod-Scoﬂ P Mehrten, R&C Legh Racing Pty Ltd Career 8:3-1-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1t Up 4.1-1-0 2nd Up 211-0-0
B Nettlefold, J&M ’Kheir Bulilders, F Palazzo, M Evans, J O"NeiII, T Day, T Casson * Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 5:2-1-0 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Purp|e Sash, White Sleeves, Purp|e Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
110f11 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  2500m Bart Cummings ~ Good3 D Dunn 54.0 12 $71.00 Almandin 55.0kg 25.55L 2:37.47 31
50f7 CAUL Sat24Sepl6 2400m H WHITE Good3 K Mcevoy 555 7 $412gléqgndin (GER) 55.0kg 10.75L 1 7
50f10 CTRN Mon 195epl6 1550m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 D Moor n/a Maurus (GB) n/a L 1:40.08
13 of 14 FLEM Sat 10Sepl6 1700m HCP Soft5 M Zahra 58.0 3 $31 Royal Rapture 59.0kg 12.95L 1:43.63 5 9
12 0f 13 CHAN  Sun 24Aprl6 3000m BARBEVILLE Soft F Veron 585 2 $343F1I¥¥3\‘/ith Me (FR) 56.5kg 13.00L
4 n Trainer Aaron Purcell Barrier 7
i SWACADELIC Jockey Chris Parnham 54.0kg Prizemoney $294,287
' . 6 yearold chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 2040m - 2530m W&P% 19-41
! __" Sire Adlerflug Dam Swish
(B);S::fsr SL?’?J[?E‘“ \lil.gtljlrr:;ﬁnGnL Taylor, M J C Moore, P M Moore, K A J Peach Career 27:5-2-4 12 Mths 173-2-2. st Up 51-0-1 2nd Up 41-0-0
D M Miller, M G Sargeant, B Mc'clintock),/A R Bromley, L J Leahy, M C Leahy, B Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 184-2-2  Soft 7:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-1
Mckenna, M Mills & E M Purcell, Winsome(L M Collie), Purcells Enjoy Racing(J D Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Purcell), Gute Zeiten Racing (P Carroll)
Colours Purple, Gold Yoke, Armbands And Quartered Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 11 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  2500m Bart Cummings ~ Good3 C Parnham 54.0 7 $21.00 Almandin 55.0kg 13.55L 2:37.47 1 10
120f 16 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 2000m NATURALISM Soft5 S Baster 540 7 $101 Jameka 55.5kg 8351 2:03.97 11 11
40f12 MOON Sat3Sepl6  2040m HCP Good4 B Melham 570 5 $112|§J;Iggney Kid (NZ) 59.0kg 3.70L 6 6
60f10 MOON Sat20Augl6 1500m HCP Softs D Oliver 560 6  $21 Royal Rapture 57.0kg 495 1:31.34 9 8
40f15 FLEM Sat21Mayl6é 3200m RAMSDEN Good3 R Maloney 60.0 2 $83(32I207r;ous Sinndar (FR) 54.0kg 5.60L 2 12

eningon | age
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: ZANTECA

7 year old bay mare (female)
#%  Sire Zabeel Dam Princess Quillo

Breeder J Pilarinos

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $215,850
W&P% 23-45

Trainer Darren Weir
Jockey Craig Williams 54.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2500m

Owners Ms L A Raciti Career 22:5-3-2 12 Mths 12:2-3-0 1st Up 5:0-1-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-1
Colours Purple, White Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:4-1-2  Soft 7:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 FLEM  Sun20ctl6  2500m Bart Cummings Good3  C Williams 54.0 11 $14.00 Aimandin 55.0kg 1.50L 2:37.47 10 8
150f 16 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 2000m NATURALISM Soft5  C Newitt 540 14 $101 Jameka 55.5kg 11.00L 2:03.97 13 16
12 of 14 FLEM  Sat 10Sepl6 1700m HCP Soft5  C Parnham 540 11  $91 Royal Rapture 59.0kg 12.85L 1:43.63 12 14
70f10 MOON Sat 20Augl6é 1500m HCP Soft5  C Williams 540 7  $71 Royal Rapture 57.0kg 5.70L 1:31.34 8§ 9
12 0f 14 FLEM Sat 6Augl6  1400m HCP Good4 D Yendall 550 10  $71 Ulmann 55.0kg 7.80L 1:25.49 13 13
L n AI.OFT Trainer Robert Hickmott Barrier 6
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 54.0kg Prizemoney $198,962
' 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1609m - 3219m W&P% 33-83
) _ ¥ Sire Galileo Dam Dietrich

Breeder Southern Bloodstock

N

Win Range 1600m - 2500m W&P% 26-39

Owners N C Williams, Mr & Mrs L J Williams, Tabor (Mgr: M Tabor), Coolmore Career 6:2-2-1 12 Mths 20-0-1 1t Up 1=1-1 2nd Up L1-0-0
(Mgr: Mrs S Magnier), Wynaus (Mgr: D Smith),'Echo Beacgh B/S (Mgr: A&B Green), Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-1 Soft 2.0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
B N Singer, P Mehrten, J & Mrs F Ingham, M Gudinski, V Sammartino & Bulla Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Thoroughbreds (Mgr: M Ruff)
Colours Navy Blue, White Armbands And Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

90of11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  2500m Bart Cummings ~ Good3 K Mcevoy 540 6 $4.60 Almandin 55.0kg 7.55L 2:37.47 9 9

30f12 MOON Sat3Sepl6e  2040m HCP Good4 D Oliver 550 3 $5F2I§J;Iggney Kid (NZ) 59.0kg 3.50L 77

70of7 YOR. Wed 19Augl5 2414m GREAT VOLTIGEUR Soft CO'donoghue 570 3 $152§§t8)an; gg%& Stars (USA) 57.0kg

10f13 ASC.  Fril9unl5 3219m QUEEN'SVASE  Good R Moore 585 12 $3.50F Aloft 585kg 0501 3284

20f8 DONC Sat250ctl4 1609m RACING POST Soft W Buick 575 6 $11 Elm Park (GB) 57.5kg 2.80L 1:43.82

n I.U CQUES Trainer Mathew Ellerton & Simon Zahra  Barrier 10
- \‘l - Jockey Damian Lane 54.0kg Prizemoney $239,830

"4 5year old bay or brown gelding (male)
- Sire High Chaparral Dam Picholine
Breeder Contract Racing Pty Ltd

Owners Contract Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: Mrs J S Moodie), Grandlodge Racing (Mgr: Career 23:6-1-2 12 Mths 144-0-1 st Up 4:1-0-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0

P Anastasiou), N  Psalfis & Mrs G C Psalts ’ " Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 16:5-1-2  Soft 7:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Colours Lime, Purple And Gold Braces And Armbands Jockey 10:2-1-2  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
6of 11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  2500m Bart Cummings ~ Good3 D Lane 540 10 $8.00 Aimandin 55.0kg 4.55L 2:37.47 4 5
1of12 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 2500m HCP Soft5 D Lane 540 8 $5 Lucques 54.0kg 0.10L 2:36.27 5 2
40f9 MOON Sat20Augl6 2040m HCP Soft6  C Symons 540 9 $122I?E)c;lgs$niper (GBY) 55.5kg 2.45L 5 4
50f6 FLEM Sat6Augl6  2000m HCP Good4 M Dee 540 1 $92I:<()iéig§ney Kid (NZ) 57.5kg 4.30L 3 4
60f11 FLEM Sat23ull6  1600m BM90 Soft7 D Lane 570 15  $12 Royal Raptureso0kg800.13025 10 9
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DAN DY GENT Trainer Terry & Karina 0'Sullivan Barrier 8

= ) Jockey Linda Meech 54.0kg Prizemoney $152,640

5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1700m - 2400m W&P% 11-44

Sire Savoire Vivre Dam Gehenna

gwﬁgfsrﬁ(;n;l:ﬁse:i Sh;:idR S O'Sullivan, D M McGee, Ms A M Warren, H J McGee Career 27:3-6-3 12 Mths 121-3-2 Lst Up 0-0-1 2nd Up 50-0-1

B N Waixel, D K Harriott, G T Dingwall, R J Ward, B E Jordon & T C Morris m 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 15241 Soft91-2-2 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Colours Pink, Turquoise Quarters, Checked Sleeves, Checked Cap Jockey 6:1-1-1 Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  2500m Bart Cummings ~ Good3 L Meech 540 8 $14.00 Almandin 55.0kg 3.80L 2:37.47 2 1
20f10 MORP Sat17Sepl6 1800m TOKYO CITY Soft7 P Gatt 560 1 $411R55§vg4lmpulse (GBY) 56.0kg 4.80L 4 8
Sof11 SAND Wed 31Augl6 1600m BMS84 Softs L Currie 610 11  $51 Refulgent 605kg 295L 13017 8§ 8
80of10 CAUL Sat13Auglé 1600m BM84 Good4 J Payne 610 12 $71 Great Esteem 59.0kg 6.55L 1:37.78 10 10
50f5 STA Tue 26Jull6  1200m TRL Heavy10 J Eaton n/a 1\-/¥3i532 Come True (IRE) n/a L

. VENGEUR MASQUE Trainer Michael Moroney Barrier 9
Jockey Patrick Moloney 54.0kg Prizemoney $95,996
2 5 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 2400m - 2500m W&P% 25-50
Sire Monsun Dam Venetian Beauty
g:;:g;esr r? S{t?: rllnR\ﬁiitnl?:tde(ﬁ r:R P Legh), G G Syndicate Ltd (Mgr: G G Career §2-2-0 12 Mths 30-1-0  1stUp 41-1-0  2nd Up 21-1-0
Peterson), Pulitano %horoug%breds Pty L%d'(Mgr: (gPllJIitano)),l B&C Thorougghbreds Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Pty Ltd (Mgr: B Dorman), G Devonport, G & Mrs S Lygoyris, F W & Mrs C M Cook, Jockey 2:0-1-0 Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N Werrett) & CH & Mrs J G Madden
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt, Gold And White Armbands, Gold Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40f 11 FLEM Sun20ctl6  2500m Bart Cummings ~ Good3 P Moloney 540 9 $31.00 Almandin 55.0kg 3.50L 2:37.47 8 7
20f7 PAKE  Sun18Sepl6 2200m BM84 Synth P Moloney 570 5 $3.60 Snitzelwood 55.0kg 0.20L 2:20.16 2 2
50f14 SAND Wed 24Augl6 1800m BM78 Soft7 ) Bayliss 60.0 12  $11 Mr Wonderful 60.0kg 5.55L 1:52.82 4 4
50f7 DONC Sat12Sepl5 2917m ST LEGER Good U Rispoli 57.5 $1735(;r7nlgle Verse (IRE) 56.0kg 11.00L
40f8 DVLE Sun9Augl5 2500m PRIX DE REUX Good U Rispoli 54.0 7 $3.25F Loresho (FR) 59.5kg 2.25L 2:41.71

eningn g
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Race 6 TAB Edward Manifold Stakes 1600m

Prize $200,000. 1st $120,000. 2nd $36,000. 3rd $18,000. 4th $9,000. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $4,000. 8th $4,000.
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit

Straight: 448m.

Circumference: 2313m.
For: Three-Years-Old. Weight for Age & Set Weight. No class restriction. Fillies. Set Weights.

Horse
1. Chipanda
2. Exocet

3. Serenely Discreet

5. Eleonora (NZ)
6. Bella Sorellastra

1. Peeking Duck
8. Gogo Grace

9. Whyouask
10. Waterloo Sunset

11. Fromparis Withlove
12. Another Bullseye
13. Bettyrae Ruby

14. Classic Diva

16. Vainglorious
17. Von Richter

sportsgmgw

Jockey
James McDonald
Dwayne Dunn

Luke Nolen

Damien Oliver
Stephen Baster

Jye McNeil
Kerrin McEvoy

Ben Melham
Regan Bayliss

Ben E Thompson
Hugh Bowman
Chris Symons
Craig Williams

Nicholas Hall
Damian Lane

Trainer
John O'Shea

Lee & Anthony
Freedman

Phillip Stokes

Murray Baker & Andrew

Forsman

Peter Morgan & Craig
Widdison

Trent Pennuto

Leon Macdonald &
Andrew Gluyas

Matt Laurie

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

Leon & Troy Corstens
Danny O'Brien

Tim Hughes

Robbie Griffiths

Steve Richards

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10
6975415353
8118

101s4s1

0125232

21553157

082s1s7
021254

73841
3123

57459538
41693
163

136

993354s7
24

Career
6:1-0-2
3:2-0-0

4:2-0-0

51-3-1

6:2-0-1

4:1-1-0
4:1-2-0

4:1-0-1
31-1-1

6:0-0-1
4:1-0-1
3:1-0-1
3:1-0-1

6:0-0-2
2:0-1-0

Prize
$104,725
$57,225

$83,100

$28,083
$26,470

$35,550
$38,400

$30,850
$18,160

$17,325
$39,725
$15,240
$38,940

$10,365
$7,210

VIC: 3:15 pm

W%
17%
67%

50%

20%

33%

25%
25%

25%
33%

0%
25%
33%
33%

0%
0%
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NSW/TAS: 3:15 pm

QLD: 2:15 pm
NT: 1:45 pm
SA: 2:45 pm

WA: 12:15 pm

P%
50%
67%

50%

100%

50%

50%
75%

50%
100%

17%
50%
67%
67%

33%
50%

Bar Wgt

14
10

15

55.5
55.5

55.5

SCRATCHED

2

18

13
9

1
17

16
5
12
3

55.5

55.5

55.5
55.5

55.5
55.5

55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

SCRATCHED

4
19

55.5
55.5

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 17. Von Richter 15 C}I

h" 6. Bella Sorellastra 14 ;ﬁ&.

h" 10. Waterloo Sunset 13 ;

h" 11. Fromparis Withlove 12 t_%i

h" 3. Serenely Discreet 11 "

h" 1. Chipanda 10 é

h" 7. Peeking Duck 9 ;‘1%

h" 13. Bettyrae Ruby 8 6

h" 2. Exocet 7

h" 8. Gogo Grace 6 @
“" 12. Another Bullseye 5 é

h" 16. Vainglorious 4 .i
h" 14. Classic Diva 3 w
v 5. Eleonora 2 &
b

h" 9. Whyouask 1

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit Race Direction <
Tl
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e

- CHIPANDA

Q 3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Sepoy Dam Lobola
Breeder Darley

Owners Godolphin
Colours Royal Blue

Race Details Track
60of15 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1600m E Manifold Good3
90f10 ROYA Sat17Sepl6 1400m TEA ROSE Good4
70f13 ROYA Sat3Sepl6  1200m FURIOUS Heavy8
30f3  WFM  Fri26Augl6 740m BT-3U-OPN Synth
4of5 WFM  Fri12Augl6 802m BT-3-OPN Soft7
\" 3 year old bay or brown filly (female)
o Sire Smart Missile Dam Crillon
Breeder G S a Bloodstock Pty Ltd
Owners Pinecliff Racing (Mgr: J B Munz)
Colours White, Red Stripes
Race Details Track
80of15 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1600m E Manifold Good3
1of14 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1400m 3YF-SWP Soft6
1of13 GEEL  Sun4Sepl6  1300m 3YF MDN-SW Soft5
8of14 GEEL Wed 17Augl6 1100m 3YF MDN-SW Soft7
30f8 CTRN Mon 22Feb16 800m 2YF-TRL Good4

& [N SERENELY DISCREET

| 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

“A_ 10 Sire Exceed And Excel Dam I'm Discreet

Breeder Mr D Peacock

Owners D G Peacock, Mrs P M Loxton, V A Lianos, Ms L Yialis, R J Butl

M Butler, M C Butler, P A Van Der Merwe, Mrs L Van Der Merwe, D S Marshall, Mrs Firm 0:0-0-0
W A Marshall, J M Sullivan, Mrs F ) Sullivan, T J Sullivan, D L Field, Dr R L De Ross, Jockey 2:1-0-0

Mrs E K Candy, P J Francis & S M Frederick
Colours Lime Green

Race Details Track
1of15 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1600m E Manifold Good3
10 of 14 CAUL Sat 17Sepl6 1400m 3YF-SWP Softb
lof6 MORP Sat3Seple  1250m 3Y BM70 Soft5
30of6  GAWL Fri19Augl6 1000m 3Y-TRL Soft7
40f 11 MORP Sat23Aprl6 1050m DEQ STKS Good3

Al

> | ELEONORA
@ 3 year old chestnut filly (female)

=% Sire Makfi Dam Sopra Tutto

Breeder Pencarrow Thoroughbreds Ltd
Owners Dame Lowell Goddard & JML Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr: L Petagna)

Trainer John 0'Shea
Jockey James McDonald 55.5kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $104,725
W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-0-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-2  1st Up 41-0-2  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 2:0-0-2 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Mcdonald 555 14 $6.001$3e7r§2ne|y Discreet 55.5kg 3.90L 8 5
J Mcdonald 5.0 11 9§31 Fokplay 56.0kg 2.10L 1:23.99 9 10
J Mcdonald 56.0 5  $16 Foxplay 56.0kg 8.50L 1:12.58 12 11
J Mcdonald n/a Ball of Muscle n/a 4.80L 43.1
J Mcdonald n/a Cudabeen n/aL 47.8
Trainer Lee & Anthony Freedman Barrier 10
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 55.5kg Prizemoney $57,225
Win Range 1300m - 1400m W&P% 67-67
Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:2-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Dunn 55.5 10 $4.601$3e7r§2ne|y Discreet 55.5kg 5.45L 11 11
D Dunn 550 16 $7.50 Exocet 55.0kg 2250 12614 2 1
D Dunn 570 4 $10 Exocet 57.0kg 0.20L 1:19.07 7 5
M Dee 570 13 $31 Getemhel (NZ) 57.0kg 5.30L 1:05.94 13 13
D Moor n/a None At All n/a 1.00L 46.72
Trainer Phillip Stokes Barrier 15
Jockey Luke Nolen 55.5kg Prizemoney $83,100
Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 50-50
Mrs H Career 42-0-0 12 Mths 5:3-0-0  1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
il Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Nolen 55.5 15 $9.001$3e7r§2nely Discreet 55.5kg 1.25L 14 14
L Nolen 550 5 $5F Exocet55.0kg 5001 12614 9 10
D Tourneur 55.0 2$3.40EF1$1e7rggler Discreet 55.0kg 0.40L 3 4
E Finnegan n/a I.:Ofgot My Sock n/a 1.20L 1:07.57
D Tourneur 560 9 $7 Modern Wonder 56.0kg 3.40L 59.95 11 11
Trainer Murray Baker & Andrew Forsman Barrier 2
Jockey Damien Oliver 55.5kg Prizemoney $28,083

Colours Apple Green, Dark Blue Sash, Dark Blue And Yellow Striped Sleeves And

Cap
Race Details Track
11 0of 15 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1600m E Manifold Good3
10f10 GEEL  Fri 16Sepl6  1300m F&M MDN-SW Synth
20f12 HAST Sat27Augl6 1200m SP COND Soft7
20f8 ELLS  Sat23Aprl6 1600m CHAMPAGNE STKS Good3
30f11 MATA Wed 30Marl6 1200m 2Y MDN-SW Soft5

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1300m W&P% 20-100

Career 5:1-3-1 12 Mths 6:1-3-1 1stUp 2:0-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-2-0 Soft 2:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Oliver 555 2 $6.501$3e;r5e2nely Discreet 55.5kg 8.90L 6 10
D Oliver 55.5 8 $1.45F Eleonora 55.5kg 1.251 1:18.48 4 3
M Cameron 540 8 $4.50 Dolcetto (NZ) 58.0kg 0.20L 1:12.89
M Cameron 545 7  $10 Astara (NZ) 54.5kg 1.80L 1:34.32
0 Bosson 570 8 $2.90F Volpe Veloce 57.0kg 5.10L 1:10.97
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- n Trainer Peter Morgan & Craig Widdison  Barrier 18
= BEI‘LA SORELLASTRA Jockey Stephen Baster 55.5kg Prizemoney $26,470
' 3yearold chestnut filly (female) Win Range 1300m - 1421m W&P% 33-50
¥ i Lope de Vega Dam Holbrook Lass
gmgfsrh? gr]c:ﬁz::nobl??ﬁﬂt?rse (éscli?:i)s/tigtnd& Mrs P T Christian Career 62-0-1 12 Mths 72-1-1  1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 21-0-0
Colours Lime And Roylal Blue Halves, R’oyal Blue Cap, Lime Pom Pom Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 11-0-0 Soft 5:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f15 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1600m E Manifold Good3 S Baster 55.5 18 $31.001$3e7r§2ne|y Discreet 55.5kg 1.25L 15 15
lof5 SALE  Wed 21Sepl6 1421m 3Y BM64 Good4 S Baster 570 1 $51|:32?5i|333 Sorellastra 57.0kg 1.25L 1 1
Sof11 SAND Wed 24Auglé 1300m 3Y BMo4 Soft7 S Baster 570 3 $31 Urban Ruler 595k 3951 119.59 8 7
1of12 CTRN Mon 8Augl6 800m 3YF-TRL Heavy8 S Baster n/a Bella Sorellastra n/a 0.20L 49.68
30f7 SALE  Wed 8Junlo 1411m 2Y HCP Soft7 P Moloney 540 3 $7.50 Cliff Hanger 55.0kg 2.15L 1:26.51 33
- . Trainer Trent Pennuto Barrier 13
‘h 7 PEEKI NG DUCK Jockey Jye McNeil 55.5kg Prizemoney $35,550
’ 3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-50
“. Sire Al Samer Dam Beijing Bound
gwﬁgfsr Clr:A(ljjli?nI\(Aj?rgiﬁta:-lli:r\](ZuTy ll\_/ltr(;i R M Clohesy, Mrs D E Walker, | R Career 41-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 3:1-1-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Walker, M P Becker, D Cross,?—\l Hooper &gﬁoursq (Mgr: ) Ha};'ter) &St Elmo (Mgr: s Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Seketa) Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red And White Danish Flag Design, Red Cap And Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 0of 15 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1600m E Manifold Good3  J Mcneil 555 13 $20.001$3e7r§32nely Discreet 55.5kg 11.25L 4 4
8of14 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1400m 3YF-SWP Soft6  J Mcneil 550 1 $6 Exocet 55.0kg 4.50L 1:26.14 6 7
20f11 SAND Wed 24Augl6 1300m 3Y BM64 Soft7  J Mcneil 575 4 $9 Urban Ruler 59.5kg 0.75L 1:19.59 5 4
10of9 CRAN Fri13Mayl6 1200m 2YF MDN-SW Soft6 B Higgins 570 7 $4.60 Peeking Duck 57.0kg 1.00L 1:13.51 4 5
70f14 FLEM  Tue 3Novl5 1000m OTTAWA Good4 L Currie 55.5 5  $71 Concealer 55.5kg 4.80L 57.33 12 12
= n Trainer Leon Macdonald & Andrew Gluyas Barrier 9
@) GOGO GRACE Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.5kg Prizemoney $38,400
3 year old chestnut filly (female) Win Ranae 1212m W&P% 25-75
Sire New Approach Dam Starmon J ’
(B)t;lsﬁgfsr [:\AHrPBerlljs I)I\;IEJI/(\SM Clough, Mrs LJ Francis, L J Perks, H M Perks, Miss T N Career 41-2:0 12 Mths 5:1-2-0 ~ 1st Up 2:0-1-0 2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Perks, H S Perks, J A Perks ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 1:0-0-0 Soft 3:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue, White Stars, Navy Blue, Red And White Striped Sleeves, Red  Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
10 of 15 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6 ~ 1600m E Manifold Good3 K Mcevoy 555 9 $11.001$§r§2nely Discreet 55.5kg 6.90L 1 1
20f7 MORP Sat17Sepl6 1200m 3Y HCP Soft7  C Lindop 540 9 $4.80 Benz59.kg L20L 11324 11
1of9 GAWL Wed 7Sepl6 1212m MDN-SW Soft5  CLindop 540 5 $2.10F Gogo Grace 54.0kg 1.50L 1:14.55 2 2
20f11 MORP Sat27Augl6 1100m 3Y MDN-SW Soft5  CLindop 55.5 2 $15 My Snip 57.5kg 0.20L 1:07.45 1 1
40f9 MORP Sat5Marl6  1050m CINDERELLA Good4  C Lindop 56.0 3 $31 Moshki 56.0kg 5.50L 1:01.34 2 2
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. n WHYOUASK Trainer Matt Laurie Barrier 1
_ _ Jockey Ben Melham 55.5kg Prizemoney $30,850
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-50
- "/ Sire Bel Esprit Dam Miss Whytwokay
gﬁgfsr sH rjleltrE\ZLTLe Pt:?rggsii TV il M Mills,P Mustica, s Mustcs, py o cor 4401 12 Miths 51:0-1 15t Up 11-0-0 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Mustica, Mrs L Mustica, Flying Pig Racing (Mgr: TV Mills) & Hill Holme Lodge (Mgr: Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 1:1-0-0
R W Tayton) Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, Gold Sun, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f15 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1600m E Manifold Good3 B Melham 555 1 $21.001$3e7r§2nely Discreet 55.5kg 4.20L 10 13
3of 14 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1400m 3YF-SWP Soft6 M Dee 550 13 $26 Exocet 55.0kg 2.45L 1:26.14 13 13
80f10 FLEM Sat6Auglé  1400m 3Y BM70 Good4 B Melham 555 7 $7 Zunbaqa 59.0kg 4.10L 1:25.99 9 6
40of7  SAND Wed 20Jull6 1200m 2YF HCP Good4  C Parnham 580 7 $7 Perfectly Safe 57.0kg 4.70L 1114 77
1of8 ECHU Mon 27Junl6 1200m 2Y MDN-SW Heavy9 R Maloney 56.0 9 $8.50 Whyouask 56.0kg 1.00L 1:16.28 6 5
- . Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 17
10 WATERLOO SUNSET Jockey Regan Bayliss 55.5kg Prizemoney $18,160
[ 3yearold bay filly (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 33-100
> Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Unearthly
Breeder Fairway Thoroughbreds Career 3:1-1-1 12 Mths41-12 1stUp1:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Owners Fairway Thoroughbreds (Mgr: J Camilleri)

Colours White, Green And Yellow Checked Sash And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 1:0-0-1
Jockey 3:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f15 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1600m E Manifold Good3 R Bayliss 55.5 17 $17.001$3e7r§2nely Discreet 55.5kg 2.25L 12 12
10of9 PAKE Sun18Sepl6 1400m MDN-SW Synth R Bayliss 540 7 $2F1\:/;/7ai£§rloo Sunset 54.0kg 0.20L 33
20f11 GEEL  Fri9Sepl6 ~ 1300m F&M MDN-SW Synth R Bayliss 555 13 $5 Annrhon 58.0kg 1.00L 1:18.55 9 8
30of7 ECHU Mon 22Aug16 1109m MDN-SW Heavy8 C Parish 540 6 $2.50F1\l(§/§£gior of Justice 56.0kg 3.00L 3 6
. FROM PARIS WITHI.OVE Trainer Leon & Troy Corstens Barrier 16
a Jockey Ben E Thompson 55.5kg Prizemoney $17,325
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-17
Sire Smart Missile Dam Umaquest
(B):IssgfsrF:?ot:slileisSEuLndkeon G Pantel, W Pantel, A Panasewycz, C M Career 60-0-1 12 Mths 7.0-0-1 - 1st Up 2:0-0-0 2nd Up 20-0-1
Christian, M J Dollard, P Berlin, J L R'attigan, Mrs J Connzellan, SG Yu)lle, Mrs K Yule, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
A Bennetto, H M Kelly, M Chan, Kambula Stud, Mamawa No 1, Lucky Bay Racing, Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Poitiers, & Hawthorn Hockey Masters

Colours Yellow, Royal Blue Knight, Royal Blue And Yellow Stripe Sleeves, Yellow
And Royal Blue Star Cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50f15 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1600m E Manifold Good3 BEThompson 555 16 $26.00153e7r5ezne|y Discreet 55.5kg 3.70L 13 9
70f14 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1400m 3YF-SWP Soft6 B EThompson 550 9  $31 Exocet 55.0kg 3.75L 1:26.14 1 11
40f10 PAKE Thu1Sepl6 1200m 3Y MDN-SW Synth  C Parnham 56.0 10 $7 Son of a Snitz 58.0kg 1.70L 1:12.9 8§ 4
50f14 GEEL Wed 17Aug16 1100m 3YF MDN-SW Soft7 D Oliver 570 18  $10 Getemhel (NZ) 57.0kg 4.25L 1:05.94 11 8
90f12 CAUL Sat30Julleé  1000m 2Y HCP Good4 B Mertens 540 1  $13 Derryn 54.0kg 5.20L 58.49 1 1

g i 3
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3 year old bay filly (female)
Sire Mossman Dam Never Miss
Breeder Uluru Stud

é ANOTHER BULLSEYE

Trainer Danny O'Brien
Jockey Hugh Bowman 55.5kg
Win Range 1300m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $39,725
W&P% 25-50

Owners Uluru Stad (Mar:J R Dimery), Amoha Synd (Mgr: rs A Dimeny), Mrs KMo cr 4+ 0112 Mths 51-0-1 ~ 1stUp 10-0-1  2nd Up L0-0-0
Goldsmith, D H Mcclellan%,. MsJM Tf%ﬁwas, KJ V\I):)olley,gM‘ A Fraser & Mr):sls v Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Fraser Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Yellow Star, Navy Blue And Yellow Stars Sleeves, Hot Pink And
Yellow Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
40f15 FLEM Sun20ctl6é  1600m E Manifold Good3 H Bowman 555 5 $21.001$§r§£1ely Discreet 55.5kg 2.45L 9 8
10f10 GEEL  Fri 16Sepl6  1300m 3Y MDN-SW Synth B Melham 560 6 $3.401A1r§%%her Bullseye 56.0kg 0.20L 6 5
6of 6 CAUL Sat27Augl6 1400m 3YF BM78 Good4  C Newitt 540 6  $51 Leotie 56.0kg 2.55L 1:26.3 6 6
90of14 GEEL  Wed 17Augl6 1100m 3YF MDN-SW Soft7  C Newitt 570 2 $17 Getemhel (NZ) 57.0kg 5.50L 1:05.94 9 10
30f12 PAKE Tue 26Julle  1000m 2YF MDN-SW Synth D Moor 570 2 $6.50 Monkey Magic 57.0kg 1.50L 1:00.32 5 5
= . Trainer Tim Hughes Barrier 12
13 BETTYRAE RU BY Jockey Chris Symons 55.5kg Prizemoney $15,240
3 year old bay filly (female) Win Range 1400m W&P% 33-67
] Sire O'lonhro Dam Fee Mail
gxﬁgferhﬂrH{)rI:O;g Horn, Ms K M Green, G J Metcalf, Mrs R K Horn, Ms CR M Career 31-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-1 ~ 1st Up 1.0-0-1 2nd Up 1.0-0-0
Kenny & Ms C G By’me ' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Turquoise, Cerise Stars Sleeves, Cerise And Turquoise Stars Cap Jockey 2.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
12 of 15 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6 ~ 1600m E Manifold Good3  C Symons 55.5 12$101.001$§r§2nely Discreet 55.5kg 9.90L 2 2
10f12 PAKE Sat175epl6 1400m MDN-SW Synth  C Hall 540 3 $2.30F Bettyrae Ruby 540kg 0.75L 127,55 53
60f13 MOON Sat3Sepl6  1200m ATLANTICJEWEL Good4 C Symons 550 7 $101 Merriest 55.0kg 5.85L 1:11.09 10 11
30f10 PAKE Sun3ljulle 1400m 2Y MDN-SW Synth D Gauci 560 2 $7 Congressional 58.0kg 5.75L 1:27.01 4 5
- CLASSIC DIVA Trainer Robbie Griffiths Barrier 3
< _ Jockey Craig Williams 55.5kg Prizemoney $38,940
! / 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 33-67
. J . Sire High Chaparral Dam Classic Music
Breeder Hillside Parade Racmg & BrEEdlng Pty Ltd Career 3:1-0-1 12 Mths 4:1-0-1  1st UP 1:0-0-0 2nd UP 1:0-0-1
Owners G R Ladies Club Synd, B Dyer, M Dyer, Dr J Schuijers, A Teagle, J . ] : ' |
Mandrakis, J Negséens, MuSmim, M Spggrr, Mrs}gelr\/lillerlrd,cs \L;g?ﬁra, Aec\?afren, p  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Goss, Frank The Tank Racing Synd, Still No Idea Synd, Renaissance Racing Synd, Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Miller Dietrich Yerfayze Synd, Fourhorse Racing Synd & Ohnikkee Synd
Colours Pink, Navy Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves And Cap, Pink Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0f 15 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1600m E Manifold Good3  C Williams 555 3 $18.001$3e7r§2nely Discreet 55.5kg 10.00L 5 7
10of9 ECHU Tue20Sepl6 1200m 3YF MDN-SW Heavy10 J Mcneil 570 9 $2.60F Classic Diva 57.0kg 0.30L 1:14. 3 4
30f8 SALE  Sun11Sepl6 1205m 3YF MDN-SW Soft5  J Mcneil 570 5 $101L163195|ess Veuve (NZ) 57.0kg 1.75L 4 2
60f12 ECHU Mon 22Augl6 1009m 3YF MDN-SW  Heawy8 J Mcneil 570 4 $3.70F Angasi 57.0kg 6.45L 10097 6 1
1of11 CTRN Mon 8Augl6 800m 3YF-TRL Heavy8 J Mcneil n/a Classic Diva n/a 0.80L 49.32
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- . Trainer Steve Richards Barrier 4
16 VAINGLORIOUS Jockey Nicholas Hall 55.5kg Prizemoney $10,365
- . 3 year old bay or brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-33
‘ __" Sire So You Think Qam Live And Dream
gmgfsrﬁf;fe\gj:ﬁ Irl\]ASiss K L Bourke, P B Jens, P E Miall, Mrs R J Cooling, W T Career 6:0-0-2 12 Mths 7:0-0-2 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Threadgold, B E Marsha|’|, R J Kennelly & Miss LC éampbell I I Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 1.0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-2 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Black Quarters, Yellow Armbands, Black Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f15 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1600m E Manifold Good3 N Hall 555 4 $13.001$3e7r§2nely Discreet 55.5kg 6.70L 7 3
90f14 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1400m 3YF-SWP Soft6 N Hall 550 7 $26 Exocet 55.0kg 4.60L 1:26.14 8 9
30f13 GEEL  Sun4Sepl6  1300m 3YF MDN-SW Soft5 R Bayliss 570 10 $8.50 Exocet 57.0kg 1.20L 1:19.07 9 10
30f13 BEND Sun14Augl6 1300m 3Y MDN-SW Soft7 R Bayliss 56.0 13 $5F1I32i{)£)on of Choice 58.0kg 0.40L 2 3
50f8 SAND Wed 27Jullé 1200m 2Y HCP Heavy8 R Bayliss 555 2 $152,.A2\21.La{<.<133i236rinzing (NZ) 58.0kg 3 4

VON RICHTER Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 19

Jockey Damian Lane 55.5kg Prizemoney $7,210

‘ 3 year old brown filly (female) Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Sire Von Costa de Hero Dam Sky Journey

g:;:g;esr é\/l Ae flgi?\éavl/?n\?:s;g:; E%dﬁgt: :I(\jllgr' G Owen), G S L W Bennett Career 20-1-0 12 Mths 30-1-0  1stUp 1L0-00 2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Syndicate (Mgr: M);s L Bennett), D CaIIer);me, CL&MrsJL Houlgh, D W Spicer, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 0:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Vorcox Syndicate (Mgr: A | Hayne), M J Eggins, M G Ferron, Genesis S A Syndicate _jockey 3:0-1-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

(Mgr: N A Davoli), S D Goss, S Lu, J Moss & T Tran

Colours White, Green Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
150f15 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1600m E Manifold Good3 D Lane 555 19 $81.00153e7r<532nely Discreet 55.5kg 15.25L 3 6
20f11 GEEL  Fri9Sepl6 ~ 1300m 3YO MDN-SW Synth D Lane 5.0 12 $13 Battle Order 58.0kg 0.50L 1:18.52 32
40f9 PAKE Tue 23Augl6 1000m 3Y MDN-SW Synth D Lane 56.0 9 $6.50 Matty 58.0kg 3.85L 59.52 8 9
20f4  WOD  Fri22Aprl6  1000m 2YF-TRL Good3  C Parish n/a Central Pass n/a 0.20L 1:01.12

ceningon i 3
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VIC: 3:55 pm

Race 7 Yellowglen Turnbull Stakes 2000m

Prize $500,000. 1st $300,000. 2nd $90,000. 3rd $45,000. 4th $22,500. 5th $12,500. 6th $10,000. 7th $10,000. 8th

NSW/TAS: 3:55 pm

$10,000. QLD: 2:55 pm
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit NT: 2:25 pm
Straight: 448m. S S
Circumference: 2313m. WA:12:55 pm
For: Four-Years-Old and Upwards. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Maidens at
time of entry are ineligible. Set Weights plus Penalties.
Gear Changes: 6. Our Ivanhowe Glue on shoes off again, race plates again, 7. Set Square Norton bit first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Preferment (NZ) Hugh Bowman Chris Waller 454s0114s7 23:5-4-1 $338L,105 22% 43% 5 59
2. Tarzino (NZ) Craig Newitt Mick Price 680854124 13:4-1-2 $1,637,050 31% 54% 8 58
3. Happy Trails Ben Melham Paul Beshara 5855770580 62:7-10-7 $3,250900 11% 39% 6 57.5
4. Hartnell (GB) James McDonald ~ John O'Shea 1112555056 25:9-5-1 $1,931499 36% 60% 4 575
SCRATCHED
6. Our lvanhowe (GER) Kerrin McEvoy Lee & Anthony 8551055503 20:6-2-1 $1,382973 30% 45% 1 575
Freedman
1. Set Square Luke Nolen Ciaron Maher 0439550352 15:3-2-4 9883250 20% 60% 12 555
8. Tally Brenton Avdulla John O'Shea 320s31111s 125-3-1  $520610 42% 75% 9 55.5
9. Jameka Nicholas Hall Ciaron Maher 2174542354 17:4-3-4  $1,680,725 24% 65% 7 545
10. Sofia Rosa (NZ) Danielle Johnson Stephen Marsh 090s121s1x 125-1-1  $8983853 42% 58% 10 54.5
11. De Little Engine Damian Lane Danny O'Brien 7685337756 357-5-4  $362,690 20% 46% 3 545
12. Second Bullet Dwayne Dunn Danny O'Brien 0055323522 327-6-6  $360507 22% 59% 13 545
13. Raw Impulse (GB) Craig Williams Darren Weir 9145411152 11:5-2-1  $197,988 45% 73% 11 545

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

‘n" 12. Second Bullet 128

h" 7. Set Square " n
v 13. Raw Impulse 10 m}
h" 10. Sofia Rosa 9 @
‘“" 8. Tally s M

h" 2. Tarzino 7 é

n" 9. Jameka 6 &.-.‘
h" 3. Happy Trails 5 é,:.".

F 1. Preferment 4 ‘VA

3 @

‘“" 11. De Little Engine 2 &

h" 6. Our lvanhowe 1 i

Race Direction <

h" 4. Hartnell

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit
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s PREFERMENT

,/A 5 year old bay stallion (male)

Sire Zabeel Dam Better Alternative

Breeder Mrs B &L Anselmi, Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan, Mrs H&M ¢ 0 935 4.1

Moran

Owners Mrs L F Huddy, | Bruce, G L Huddy, R Smith, B L Mathieson, K H .
Warriner, J T C Lake, F W Cook, Mrs C M Cook, G G Ltd (Mgr: G G Peterson), Magic Jockey 11:4-1-0  Dist 7:3-1-0

Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: P G Tighe) & Woppitt Bloodstock (Mgr: Mrs D N Kepitis)
Colours Maroon And Gold Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Gold Cap

Race Details

40f12 FLEM Sun20ctl6  2000m Turnbull
50f6 ROYA Sat17Sepl6 2000m HILL STKS
4of6 ROYA Sat3Sepl6  1600m CHELMSFORD
30f 7 RHIL  Mon 15Aug16 1030m BT-5UEGOPN
70f9 RHIL  Tue2Auglé 1030m BT-4UEGOPN

=
~ [H 1ARZINO
@ 4 year old bay stallion (male)

Sire Tavistock Dam Zarzino
Breeder Sir Patrick & Lady Hogan

Owners M G Price, Dr C G Lawler, Mrs M Jurie, J G Bebedellis, G Bebedellis, Mrs C

Trainer Chris Waller
Jockey Hugh Bowman 59.0kg
Win Range 2000m - 2500m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $3,381,105
W&P% 22-43

12 Mths 11:3-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:4-3-0  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Track 4:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Good3  H Bowman 59.0 5 $20.00 Hartnell 57.5kg 6.90L 2:01.03 6 6
Good4 H Bowman 59.0 4 $5.50 Hartnell (GB) 59.0kg 8.20L 2:04.11 3 3
Heavy8 T Berry 59.0 7 $8.50 Hartnell (GB) 59.0kg 8.10L 1:39.13 5 5
Soft6  H Bowman n/a 1%2;%ed Crusader (NZ) n/a 2.60L
Soft6  H Bowman n/a Zoﬁtenant nfal1:041
Trainer Mick Price Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Newitt 58.0kg Prizemoney $1,637,050

Bebedellis, J J McNicholas, G Alas, J P Bergin, R A & J E Ferguson Partnership

Syndicate, Rosemont Stud Pty Ltd Syndicate
Colours Red, White Gatecrasher

Race Details
60f12 FLEM
80of10 CAUL

10 of 13 FLEM
8of12 CAUL

40f 13 ROYA

2000m Turnbull
Sat 24Sepl6  1800m UNDERWOOD

Sat 10Sepl6  1600m MAKYBE DIVA
Sat 27Augl6  1400m MEMSIE

Sat 2Aprl6  2400m ATC DERBY

Sun 20ct16

EJ HAPPY TRAILS

-
! M 9 year old chestnut gelding (male)

‘-‘ Sire Good Journey Dam Madame Flurry
Breeder Mr B K Parker

Track  Jockey
Good3  C Newitt
Good3  C Newitt

Soft5  C Newitt
Good3  C Newitt
Soft6  C Newitt

Owners P & Mrs E Dickmann, J & Mrs K Dickmann & Ms N Dickmann & P

Swanell

Colours Red, Yellow And Green Thirds, Striped Cap

Race Details

50f12 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6
80of13 FLEM Sat 10Sepl6
30f6 MORP Fri 2Sepl6
30f7  GAWL Fri 19Augl6
50f14 ROYA Sat9Aprl6

2000m Turnbull
1600m MAKYBE DIVA
1200m TRL

1200m TRL

2000m QUEEN ELIZ

Track  Jockey

Good3 B Melham 57.5
Soft5 B Melham 59.0 11

Soft6 S Price
Soft7 S Price
Soft5 D Dunn

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1400m - 2500m

W&P% 31-54

Career 13:4-1-2 12 Mths 11:2-1-1 1stUp 3:.0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-1-1 Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Jockey 14:4-1-2  Dist 2:1-0-1 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58.0 8 $31.00 Hartnell 57.5kg 7.95L 2:01.03 4 4
58.0 10  $12 Black Heart Bart 59.0kg 7.35L 9 8

1:50.64

585 4  $11 Palentino 58.5kg 6.00L 1:36.26 6 6
585 9 $151I32I§ag|3< Heart Bart 59.0kg 6.85L 12 12
56.5 6 $1.65F Ta\}ago (NZ) 56.5kg 7.00L 2:33.67 4 4

Trainer Paul Beshara Barrier 6

Jockey Ben Melham 57.5kg Prizemoney $3,250,900

Win Range 1100m - 2000m

Career 62:7-10-7 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1st Up 13:1-2-1

W&P% 11-39

2nd Up 12:1-3-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:6-7-3  Soft 25:1-2-4 Heavy 2:0-1-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 18:2-3-2 Track 14:3-0-2  Trk/Dst 8:2-0-1
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
6 $61.00 Hartnell 57.5kg 7.65L 2:01.03 10 10
$51 Palentino 58.5kg 5.05L 1:36.26 1 12
n/a Stimulatte n/a 2.00L 1:15.15
n/a Big Memory (FR) n/a 2.80L 1:18.06
590 3 $512L&czi;g Valentina (NZ) 57.0kg 5.90L 9 13
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I} HARTNELL

6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Authorized Dam Debonnaire
Breeder Darley

Trainer John 0'
Jockey James McDonald 57.5kg
Win Range 1600m - 3219m

Shea Barrier 4

Prizemoney $1,931,499
W&P% 36-60

Owners Godolphin Career 25:9-5-1 12 Mths 83-1-0 1st Up 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 5:2-2-0
Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:4-4-0  Soft 7:4-0-0 Heavy 3:1-1-1
Jockey 11:5-1-0  Dist 7:3-0-1 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
l1of12 FLEM Sun20ctl6é  2000m Turnbull Good3  J Mcdonald 57.5 4 $1.90 Hartnell 57.5kg 3.25L 2:01.03 5 2
1of6 ROYA Sat17Sepl6 2000m HILL STKS Good4  J Mcdonald 59.0 5 $1.45F Hartnell 59.0kg 5.80L 2:04.11 2 1
1of6 ROYA Sat3Seplé  1600m CHELMSFORD Heavy8 J Mcdonald 59.0 2 $2.05F Hartnell 59.0kg 7.80L 1:39.13 33
20f7 ROYA Sat 20Augl6 1400m WARWICKSTK Good4 ) Mcdonald 590 3 $21 Winx 57.0kg 3.50L 1:23.83 4 4
80of10 RAND Fri29Jull6e  850m BT-OPN Soft5 B Shinn n/a Smart Volatility n/a L 505
- Trainer Lee & Anthony Freedman Barrier 1
n OUR IVANHOWE Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 57.5kg Prizemoney $1,382,973
' 7 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 2000m - 2400m W&P% 30-45
LI Sire Soldier Hollow Dam Indigo Girl
gﬁﬁgfsrf Er?:il:tpsr\jhr\ldiui::hﬁ I?alazzo ANl TDay, R &C legh Racing - ccr 206-2-1 12 Miths &:1-1-1 st Up 83-1-0 - 2nd Up 5:1-1-0
Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), Horseshoe Investments Pty Ltd (Mg¥:’ RN Russgll),.l & l\% Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 154-1-1  Soft 4:2-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Kheir Builders (Mgr: Ms M Kheir) &T Casson Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Colours Red, Purple Sash, White Sleeves, Purple Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
80of 12 FLEM  Sun20ctl6  2000m Turnbull Good3 K Mcevoy 57.5 1 $21.00 Hartnell 57.5kg 9.10L 2:01.03 8 9
50f13 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1600m MAKYBE DIVA Soft5 D Moor 590 7  $13 Palentino 58.5kg 4.10L 1:36.26 8 7
10f10 DOOM Sat21Mayl6 2000m DOOMBEN CUP  Good3 K Mcevoy 590 6  $16 Our Ivanhowe 59.0kg 0.40L 2:01.41 g8 8
10f10 CTRN  Mon 9Mayl6 1550m 2UP-TRL Heavy8 D Moor n/a Our Ivanhowe n/a 0.50L 1:39.72
10 of 10 ROSE  Sat 26Marl6 2400m THE BMW Good3 K Mcevoy 590 8 $7.502Pzrée£grment (NZ) 58.5kg 22.70L 1 4
SET SQUARE Trainer Ciaron Maher Barrier 12
Jockey Luke Nolen 55.5kg Prizemoney $883,250

5 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Reset Dam Dynastar
Breeder Parador Park Thoroughbreds

Win Range 1600m - 2500m

W&P% 20-60

Owners K King, T Lyndon, C Cansfield, S Wallace, K Watson, M Demarte, Mrs D Career 15:3-2-4 12 Mths 70-0-2 1st Up 4:0-2-1 2nd Up 41-0-2

Demarte, G Petegrls, DyRoberlts, K Minhas,' M Grant, G Darling, B Roche, D A'ndrews, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-1-4 Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Ken King Thoroughbreds, Red Jacket Racing (Mgr: A Barnett), Ken King Combo Jockey 3:0-0-1 Dist 5:1-0-1 Track 6:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1

No.37 (Mgr: Mrs A P King), Mrs S Sang, S Britten, S Khaw & HACK Canter

Colours Maroon, Lime Spot, Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 0f 12 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6 ~ 2000m Turnbull Good3 L Nolen 55.5 12 $17.00 Hartnell 57.5kg 9.90L 2:01.03 12 11
40f16 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 2000m NATURALISM Soft5 L Nolen 55.5 18  $7 Jameka 55.5kg 5.30L 2:03.97 9 6
30f14 MOON Sat3Sepl6  1600m FEEHAN Good4 L Nolen 570 9 $20 Awesome Rock 59.0kg 2.75L 1:37.01 8 9
90f14 CAUL Sat13Augl6 1400m LAWRENCE STK ~ Good4 N Hall 57.0 10 $18lbéljs§5Rose de Lago 57.0kg 2.65L 13 14
40f8 CTRN Mon 8Augl6 990m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 N Hall n/a Jameka n/a L 1:02.08

- n TAI.I.Y Trainer John O'Shea Barrier 9
_ Jockey Brenton Avdulla 55.5kg Prizemoney $520,610

4 year old brown stallion (male) Win Range 1450m - 2040m W&P% 42-75

Sire Street Cry Dam ltemise

g:;ﬁgfs' 835'5%, e Career 1255-3-1 12 Mths 10:5-1-2 1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-2-0

Colours Royal Blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:4-1-0 Soft 5:1-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 1:.0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f12 FLEM  Sun20ctl6 ~ 2000m Turnbull Good3 B Avdulla 55.5 9 $19.00 Hartnell 57.5kg 6.50L 2:01.03 2 1
20f14 FLEM Sat 10Sepl6 1700m HCP Soft5  C Williams 58.0 10 $7.50 Royal Rapture 59.0kg 1.25L 1:43.63 6 3
12 0f 12 CAUL  Sat 27Augl6 1400m MEMSIE Good3 M Dee 585 13 $41152I§a(9:I3< Heart Bart 59.0kg 8.70L 1 10
100f10 RAND Fri29Jull6  850m BT-OPN Softs ) Collett n/a Smart Volatility n/a L 505
30f13 ROYA Sat2Aprl6 ~ 2400m ATC DERBY Soft6  J Mcdonald 565 9 $8 Tavago (NZ) 56.5kg 4.60L 2:33.67 7 5
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EJ JAMEKA

4 year old bay mare (female)
Sire Myboycharlie Dam Mine Game
Breeder Gilgai Farm

Trainer Ciaron Maher
Jockey Nicholas Hall 54.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 2500m

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $1,680,725
W&P% 24-65

Owners C L Maher, Mrs J M Mckenna, D Degenhardt, T A Cole-Sinclair, M R Career 17:4-3-4 12 Nths 123-3-1 1st Up 40-1-1 2nd Up 40-0-2
Fallon, G M Verdoorn, § Priestley & Mrs S A Cogckram, Ms J Nolte, M Mills, & Halo  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-4  Soft 3:1-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0
Racing Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: C B Mckenna) Jockey 3:2-1-0  Dist 3:2-0-1 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal Blue, Lime Hoops, Hooped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 FLEM  Sun20ctl6  2000m Turnbull Good3 N Hall 545 7 $5.00 Hartnell 57.5kg 3.25L 2:01.03 7 3
1of16 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 2000m NATURALISM Soft5 N Hall 55.5 1 $6.50 Jameka 55.5kg 3.75L 2:03.97 33
70f14 MOON Sat3Sepl6  1600m FEEHAN Good4  C Williams 56.5 13 $8.50 Awesome Rock 59.0kg 3.85L 1:37.01 1 12
40f14 CAUL Sat13Auglé 1400m LAWRENCE STK ~ Good4 C Williams 565 8 $81|}éljs§5Rose de Lago 57.0kg 1.20L 9 7
1of§ CTRN Mon 8Augl6 990m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 L Nolen n/a Jameka n/a 0201 102.08
L . Trainer Stephen Marsh Barrier 10
10 SOFIA ROSA Jockey Danielle Johnson 54.5kg Prizemoney $898,853
‘S{yeal\r/l Oll((]j %ay mg_ﬂ?_ (female) Win Range 1200m - 2400m W&P% 42-58
. ire Makfi Dam Bislieri
Breeder G Harvey 1. A1 2. N1
Owners JML Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr: L Petagna) Ea ree(; (} 26501 ! 22 I\lcllth.slli) ?) 10 ;stﬂU7p. 45'0310 1 ﬁnd UPOA_BOOIOO
Colours Apple Green, Dark Blue Sash, Dark Blue And Yellow Striped Sleeves And " V-U"Y" ood 5:1-1- ot £:4-9- eavy UL-U-
Cap Jockey 6:3-1-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 0of 12 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  2000m Turnbull Good3 D Johnson 54.5 10 $31.00 Hartnell 57.5kg 10.90L 2:01.03 3 5
90f13 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1600m MAKYBE DIVA Soft5 D Johnson 56.5 13 $41 Palentino 58.5kg 5.80L 1:36.26 13 13
10 0f 12 CAUL  Sat 27Augl6 1400m MEMSIE Good3 D Oliver 565 7 $16132I§1%< Heart Bart 59.0kg 7.45L 8 9
1of14 ROYA Sat9Aprl6  2400m ATC OAKS Softs  HBowman 560 12 $4.80 Sofia Rosa 56.0kg 050 23427 6 5
20f16 TREN Sat19Marle 2400m NZ OAKS Good4 D Johnson 56.5 4 $2F Fanatic (NZ) 56.5kg L 2:29.47
ek Trainer Danny O'Brien Barrier 3
@ 35 I'I.II;TL(E lE)NGINE Jockey Damian Lane 54.5kg Prizemoney $362,690
year old bay gelding (male Win Range 1606m - 2800m W&P% 20-46
ZEE ¥ Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Arapaho Miss J ’
(B):S:gfsr RSJFCEri:J)I(;SSI;[)OGCCI)(IdEnEitCh D H McClelland, P D French, L French & Uluru Career 35:7-5-4 12 Mths 111-0-2 1st Up 7011 2nd Up 7010
Stud (Mgr-J R Dimery)' ' ' ' Firm 0:0-0-0 G?od 30:7-4-4  Soft 3:0-1-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Colours Hot Pink, Yellow Star, Navy Blue And Yellow Stars Sleeves, Hot Pink And Jockey 7:1-2-0 Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 14:3-0-3 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Yellow Star Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f12 FLEM  Sun20ctl6  2000m Turnbull Good3 D lLane 54.5  3$151.00 Hartnell 57.5kg 8.35L 2:01.03 11 12
6of14 FLEM Sat 10Sepl6 1700m HCP Soft5 D Lane 55.5 16  $61 Royal Rapture 59.0kg 4.20L 1:43.63 13 13
80of9 CAUL Sat27Augl6é 1400m HCP Good4 N Hall 555 2 $311I.-2Ig'1540ur Rokkii (NZ) 56.0kg 4.85L 9 9
30f15 FLEM Sat21Mayl6 3200m RAMSDEN Good3 BMeham 595 5 $4.80F3¢2|267r;ous Sinndar (FR)s40kg285. 9 5
30f9 FLEM Sat7Mayl6  2800m HCP Good3  J Winks 59.5 7$4.20EF2I:_5u6&é<3/ Lucky Lucky 58.0kg 2.00L 8§ 8

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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e
- SECOND BULLET
m 6 year old bay gelding (male)
' , Sire Encosta de Lago Dam Private Steer
Breeder Fairway Thoroughbreds
Owners B S David & M J Burns
Colours Navy Blue, Navy Blue And White Checked Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track
12 0f 12 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  2000m Turnbull Good3
110f 16 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 2000m NATURALISM Soft5
50f14 CAUL Sat27Augl6 1700m HEATHERLIE HCP  Good3
30f6  FLEM Sat11lJunl6 2500m HCP Soft5
20f9 FLEM Sat 21Mayl6 2000m HCP Good4
&

RAW IMPULSE

5 year old bay stallion (male)
Sire Makfi Dam Marika
Breeder Shutford Stud

50

Owners Aust Bloodstock, Power Thoroughbreds, A Bates, Jumpers Flat Syndicate,

Barrier 13
Prizemoney $360,507
W&P% 22-59

Trainer Danny O'Brien
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 54.5kg
Win Range 1400m - 2040m

Career 32.7-6-6 12 Mths 15:2-4-5 1stUp 7:1-1-1  2nd Up 7:0-2-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 27:7-6-5  Soft 4:0-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 13:5-2-4 Track 10:3-2-3  Trk/Dst 6:3-2-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Dunn 54.5 13$101.00 Hartnell 57.5kg 17.90L 2:01.03 1 7
D Lane 540 11  $15 Jameka 55.5kg 8.15L 2:03.97 12 10
D Lane 540 11 $8.50 Great Esteem 54.0kg 3.95L 1:43.49 13 12
B E Thompson 56.0 12 $2.70F26‘r1a§|3c310Juni0r (GER) 54.0kg 5.50L 2 3
B Melham 55.5  7$4.40EF Turnitaround 55.0kg 0.20L 2:02.22 2 1

Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 11

Jockey Craig Williams 54.5kg Prizemoney $197,988

G Van Ameyden, R Butcher, R Atherton, Platinum Breeding & Racing, G Barnett, D
Warner, N Mikhael, J Hunter, G Frankel, Bartholomeusz Racing, Cinque Terrors

Syndicate, C Renshaw, L Murray, G Young & Raw Impulse Syndicate

Colours Royal Blue, White Horseshoe, Black And White Checked Sleeves And Cap

Race Details Track
90f12 FLEM Sun20ctl6  2000m Turnbull Good3
10f10 MORP Sat17Sepl6 1800m TOKYO CITY Soft7
40f10 MOON Sat3Sepl6 ~ 1600m HCP Good4
40f12 ROYA Sat28Mayl6 2400m MCKELL CUP Soft5
1of8 CAUL Sat14Mayl6 2000m BM90 Good3

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Win Range 1500m - 2065m W&P% 45-73

Career 11:5-2-1 12 Mths 7:4-0-0  1st Up 41-1-0  2nd Up 4:3-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-1-0 Soft 5:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-2-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
C Williams 545 11 $8.50 Hartnell 57.5kg 9.50L 2:01.03 9 8
D Yendall 56.0 5 $2.20F Raw Impulse 56.0kg 4.80L 1:53.94 5 3
D Oliver 545 1 $1.70F Mihany 54.0kg 3.80L 1:37.23 6 6
SClipperton 540 4 $1.60F Ecuador (NZ) 59.5kg 4.00L 2:30.96 9 7
D Yendall 56.5 5 $1.26F Raw Impulse 56.5kg 2.75L 2:01.4 77
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Race 8 Blazer Stakes 1400m VIC: 4:35 pm

Prize $200,000. 1st $120,000. 2nd $36,000. 3rd $18,000. 4th $9,000. 5th $5,000. 6th $4,000. 7th $4,000. 8th $4,000. NSW/TAS: 4:35 pm
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit QLD: 3:35 pm
Straight: 448m. NT: 3:05 pm
Circumference: 2313m. S BAAL
For: Four-Years-Old and Upwards. Set Weights & Penalties. No class restriction. Mares. Maidens at time of WA: 1:35 pm
entry are ineligible. Set Weights plus Penalties.
Gear Changes: 3. Iggimacool Visor first time, winkers off first time, 4. Coronation Shallan Race plates first time,
13. Anaphora Blinker near side again, blinkers off first time, 15. Clemency Blinkers again, 17. Majestic Lass
Blinkers first time
Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Catch a Fire Damian Lane David & B Hayes & T 0615430113 12:3-2-2  $224960 25% 58% 18 58
Dabernig
SCRATCHED
4. Coronation Shallan Daniel Stackhouse  Brett Scott 8508355713 30:5-7-5  $379445 17% 57% 11 57
5. Antelucan James McDonald ~ John O'Shea 7055116562 123-1-2 $295930 25% 50% 19 57
6. Vibrant Rouge Luke Nolen Michael Kent 3613335650 37:8-3-5  $431590 22% 43% 10 56
SCRATCHED
8. Every Faith Ryan Maloney Robert Smerdon 0254081855 325-3-3  $334050 16% 34% 6 55
9. Metaphorical Dwayne Dunn David & B Hayes & T 6552732423 29:4-5-6  $304595 14% 52% 4 55
Dabernig
10. Manageress Chris Parnham Cindy Alderson 0352821413 14:3-3-2  $307220 21% 57% 7 55
11. Telopea (GB) Damien Oliver Darren Weir 4883122124 16:6-3-1  $216,100 38% 63% 3 55
12. French Emotion Ben Melham Chris Waller 1276502211 154-6-2  $184250 27% 80% 16 55
SCRATCHED
14. Rockolicious Craig Williams Darren Weir 5957542365 154-1-2  $170,070 27% 47% 2 55
SCRATCHED
16. Niminypiminy Kerrin McEvoy Russell Cameron 9526742480 22:2-6-1  $150,580 9% 41% 14 55
17. Majestic Lass Michael Walker David & B Hayes & T 0444115251 10:3-2-0  $100,125 30% 50% 12 55
Dabernig
SCRATCHED
19. Pure Pride (NZ) Patrick Moloney Murray Johnson 227505154 6:1-1-0 $22060 17% 3% 8 55

Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start
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F 5. Antelucan
'“' 2. Catch aFire
“" 12. French Emotion
”" 17. Majestic Lass
n" 6. Vibrant Rouge
n" 10. Manageress

h"’ 9. Metaphorical
’“" 11. Telopea

n" 4. Coronation Shallan

F’ 14. Rockolicious

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit

sportsgmgw
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>
‘n" 16. Niminypiminy 10 &
&

'ﬂ" 19. Pure Pride 6 U

oy

8. Every Faith 4
3 &
2

16

Race Direction <
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2 A CATCH A FIRE

8-

4 year old chestnut mare (female)
Sire Sebring Dam Polska
Breeder Mr D Henderson

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $224,960
W&P% 25-58

Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig
Jockey Damian Lane 58.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Owners Wylie Dalziel Roy Higgins Racing (Mgr: W J Dalziel), P Sambor, A P Career 123-2-2 12 Mths 93-0-2 1stUp 31-1-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Aarons, J D L)évi, IS Gibson),l C Jggrench, P Ig Bogr&on, R C McCallum, P Esse, ¢J Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-2 Soft 4:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Vinaccia, A Ng, X Huang, Ms F Teoh, D Koh, G | Spethman, Mrs L Chow, M J Jockey 6:3-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
McKinnon ,Reagle Racing (Mgr: T J Mead) & Tudor Park (Mgr: T Hofer)
Colours White, Royal Blue Spots, Royal Blue And White Spots Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
13 0of 13 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1400m Blazer Good4 D lLane 58.0 18 $21.001If2r§?6ch Emotion 55.0kg 7.00L 5 6
60of 16 FLEM Sat 10Sepl6 1400m LETS ELOPE Soft5 D Lane 580 3 $201I:)22.r;ét Doubt Mamma 58.0kg 1.20L 3 4
10f10 MOON Sat 20Augl6 1200m MARES BM90 Soft6 D Lane 5.5 9 §7 Catch a Fire 56.5kg 0.50L 1:13.01 9 7
40f11 MORP Sat30Aprl6 1400m NITSCHKE Good4 M Neilson 580 12 $9 Rageese 56.0kg 6.00L 1:23.62 11 10
30f10 SAND Sat9Aprl6 ~ 1300m 3Y HCP Good4 D Dunn 5.0 7  $12 Rageese 60.0kg 2.50L 1:18.17 1 2
4 . Trainer Brett Scott Barrier 11
5 4 CORONATION SHALLAN Jockey Daniel Stackhouse 57.0kg Prizemoney $379,445
o 5 7year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 17-57
*..® Sire Strategic Dam Coronation Crystal
?,Liﬁﬂfs'fﬁg‘?jjt“;ﬂ” 'T‘“’Aeétmf”ts[)PEVALgidl e Coomton A CATeer30575 12Mths 9102 1stUp 6021 2nd Up 610-2
Bade e TR AR S oronaon T Firm10-0-0  Good 213-5-4  Soft82-2-1  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, Red Maple Leaf And Spots Sleeves, Quartered Cap Jockey 23:4-4-3  Dist 6:0-0-3 Track 5:0-0-3 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-2
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
80f13 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Blazer Good4 D Stackhouse  57.0 11 $26.001F2r§£1gh Emotion 55.0kg 3.95L 8 8
1of6 CTRN Mon 19Sep16 1190m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 D Stackhouse  n/a 1:Clcé’rgoznation Shallan n/a 1.00L
20f9 CTRN  Fri9Sepl6  1190m 3UP-TRL Good4 D Stackhouse  n/a Brihg Something n/a 0.40L 1:16.8
150f 15 ROYA Sat9Aprl6  1600m QUEEN TURF Soft5 D Stackhouse  57.0 12 $1011A325k9a8dellia (NZ) 57.0kg 13.30L 7 9
80f14 CAUL Sat26Marl6 1400m VIC HCP Good3 D Stackhouse 540 3 $201:lela§|7< Heart Bart 58.5kg 3.75L 5 6
- B Trainer John O'Shea Barrier 19
ANTELUCAN Jockey James McDonald 57.0kg Prizemoney $295,930
4 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 25-50
Sire Domesday Dam Dawn Attack
g:;ﬁgfsr gg&'(% b Career 123-1-2 12 Mths 92-1-1 1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Colours Royal Blue Firm 1:0-0-1 Good 10:3-1-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-2  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
70f13 FLEM  Sun20ctl6  1400m Blazer Good4  J Mcdonald 570 19 $14.001F2r§£1gh Emotion 55.0kg 3.65L 1 1
110f 14 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1400m MARES BM90 Soft6 M Dee 56.0 15 $111A2|6agléan Rose (NZ) 54.0kg 5.15L 11 9
50f14 CAUL Sat27Augl6 1400m MARES HCP Good3 M Dee 540 12 $7 Vibrant Rouge 55.0kg 1.85L 1:24.32 2 1
1of11 MORP Sat14Mayl6 1600m ADL GNEAS Good4  C Williams 55.5 4 $2.50F Antelucan 55.5kg 1.20L 1:37.07 5 5
1of8 CAUL Sat30Aprl6 1600m 3YF HCP Good4  C Williams 57.0 6 $3.70F Antelucan 57.0kg 0.75L 1:37.45 2 2
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— n Trainer Michael Kent Barrier 10
VI BRANT ROUGE Jockey Luke Nolen 56.0kg Prizemoney $431,590
; ﬁ 8 year old chestnut mare (female) Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 22-43
~ - Sire Written Tycoon Dam Mirage Rouge
g:;ﬁgfs' (';"Jr EhJO 52:;’932 Career 37:8-3-5 12 Mths 81-0-4 1stUp83-1-0  2nd Up 7:3-0-1
Colours Green, Pink Sash And Armbands Firm 0:0-0-0 Gf)od 27:8-2-4  Soft 9:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 8:2-0-1 Track 5:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f13 FLEM Sun20ctl6é  1400m Blazer Good4 L Nolen 56.0 10 $19.001If2r§£16ch Emotion 55.0kg 1.40L 10 11
60of9 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1200m HOW NOW Soft5 L Nolen 570 1 $13 Secret Agenda 57.0kg 4.00L 1:12.29 7 8
1of14 CAUL Sat27Augl6 1400m MARES HCP Good3 B Mertens 550 14  $11 Vibrant Rouge 55.0kg 1.25L 1:24.32 7 6
30f10 MOON Sat 20Auglé 1200m MARES BM90 Soft6 B Mertens 590 2 $13 Catch a Fire 56.5kg 1.00L 1:13.01 7 9
30f13 CAUL Sat30Julle  1200m F&M HCP Good4 B Mertens 60.0 4 $8.50 Andrassy 55.5kg 0.70L 1:12.67 2 2
n EVERY FAITH Trainer Robert Smerdon Barrier 6
Jockey Ryan Maloney 55.0kg Prizemoney $334,050
g 6 year old bay mare (female) , Win Range 1313m - 1610m W&P% 16-34
Sire Not a Single Doubt Dam Zephyria
Breeder Standard 2080 Ltd 3. 1.1, a1, 91,
Owners Mrs B K, B A E & Miss R R K Saunders E.a'eeor_ 320'503 3 éz “fltgzill 12 0 ;Stﬂug'?f'zl 11 1 ﬁ"d UPO%zﬂlﬂl
Colours Black, Pink Spots And Hooped Sleeves irim B:0-b- 0od 23.4-L- ot L2 €avy US-U-
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
12 0f 13 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1400m Blazer Good4 R Maloney 550 6 $31.001If2r§£16ch Emotion 55.0kg 5.75L 9 10
20f9 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1200m HOW NOW Soft5 R Maloney 550 4§91 Secret Agenda 57.0kg 2.25L 1:12.29 8 7
40f9 MOON Sat18Junl6 1600m F&M BM34 Soft7 D Dunn 60.0 9  $17 Clemency 56.0kg 1.80L 1:40.42 8 8
10 of 14 FLEM  Sat 21Mayl6 1800m BM834 Good3 R Maloney 59.0 7  $15Amarela (NZ) 54.0kg 6.55L 1:49.79 7 7
80f13 CAUL Sat14Mayl6 1600m HCP Good3  C Parnham 540 8  $12 Petrology 55.0kg 2.60L 1:36.1 10 9
n M ETAPHORICAI. Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 4
Jockey Dwayne Dunn 55.0kg Prizemoney $304,595
6 6 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 2040m W&P% 14-52
A Sire Dylan Thomas Dam Light Up the World
g:;ﬁgfs' (';"Lgn'jez“’ey Career 29:4-5-6 12 Mths 11:0-3-2 1stUp 6:1-0-1  2nd Up 5:1-0-2
Colours Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-5-5  Soft 6:1-0-1 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 7:1-0-2 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60f13 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Blazer Good4 D Dunn 550 4 $8.001If2rf£16ch Emotion 55.0kg 3.55L 7 7
50f16 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1400m LETS ELOPE Soft5 L Currie 55.0 11 $211I:)22‘r51;3t Doubt Mamma 58.0kg 1.10L 12 13
30f6 TAT  Tue16Auglé 1000m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 M Walker n/a Sheidel rva 430L 106.76
20f14 MORP Sat 21Mayl6 2015m CENTAUREA Good3 M Neilson 555 2 $8 Gabella (FR) 55.5kg 1.50L 2:05.92 1 1
70f18 MORP Sat7Mayl6  1600m QUEEN OF SOUTH Good4 M Neilson 55.0 14 $7 Into the Mist 55.0kg 3.60L 1:36.32 10 11

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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- 10 MANAG ERESS Trainer Cindy Alderson Barrier 7
- Jockey Chris Parnham 55.0kg Prizemoney $307,220
'——§ > yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1400m - 2000m W&P% 21-57
Sire Magnus Dam Who's in Charge
gwﬁgfsr ICI/:?L IE_B Eltﬁelr(sj:rfsggpowart Mrs K Spowart, A Carter & Full Stop Racing Career 14:3-3-2 12 Mths 50-2-1 ~ 1st Up 30-1-1 2nd Up 2.1-0-0
Colours White, Royal Blue And Gold I’3and, Royal Blue Sleeves And Cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:2-2-1  Soft 41-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-2-2  Dist 6:1-1-1 Track 9:2-2-2 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
11 of 13 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1400m Blazer Good4  C Parnham 55.0 7 $8.501If2rf£16ch Emotion 55.0kg 5.55L 4 5
30f16 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1400m LETS ELOPE Soft5  CParnham 550 7 $261I:)22‘r51;3t Doubt Mamma 58.0kg 0.50L 8 7
20f15 FLEM Sat 7Novl5  2000m MATRIARCH Soft5  CParnham 550 10 $102|:_0u4élig Valentina (NZ) 59.5kg 1.00L 9 10
80f11 MOON Sat240ctl5 1600m TESIO STKS Good3 CPamham 555 5 $71¢3%k1%nation Shallan 55.5kg 4301 8 9
20f14 FLEM Sun4Octl5  1400m BLAZER Good3 CParnham 550 6  $19 La Passe 550k 1.00L 12299 8§ 9
= TELOPEA Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 3
) Jockey Damien Oliver 55.0kg Prizemoney $216,100
L*) 6 year old bay mare (female) Win Range 1300m - 1600m W&P% 38-63
’ Sire Pivotal Dam Fermion
Breeder Waratah Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd e 2. 9. 9.
Owners Waratah Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P G Fudge) :a ree(; g 60'603 ! 22 n::g;li i H ;stﬂU7p'24.22(§J 0 flnd UPO?(')ZOOOO
Colours White, Red Waratah, Diagonal Halved Sleeves, White Cap, Red Waratah irm Y:U-U- 00d J.4-1- Rt /.272- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 9:4-2-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f13 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Blazer Good4 D Oliver 550 3 $3.801If2rf£16ch Emotion 55.0kg 2.15L 6 4
80of 13 CAUL Sat 24Sepl6 1400m RUP CLARKE Good3 M Dee 520 11§31 Bon Aurum 52.0kg 2.95L 1:23.49 10 10
80of 16 FLEM  Sat 10Sepl6 1400m LETS ELOPE Soft5 D Oliver 55.0 19 $5.50F1I.)22?;3t Doubt Mamma 58.0kg 1.40L 16 14
30f14 CAUL Sat27Auglé 1200m COCKRAM Good3 D Oliver 550 2 $6.50 Ocean Embersss0kg090L 11223 8 7
10f10 FLEM Sat9Jull6 ~ 1400m LEILANI FINAL Soft7  C Williams 540 6  $3F Telopea 54.0kg 0.50L 1:25. 5 3
=< . Trainer Chris Waller Barrier 16
) ] N F 12 FRENCH EMOTION Jockey Ben Melham 55.0kg Prizemoney $184,250

5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Snitzel Dam Love And Emotion
Breeder Mrs V Klaric

Owners Mrs V L Klaric & | Cajkusic

Colours White, Gold, Brown, Green, Red And Blue Wedges, Black Spot, Gold
Sleeves, Gold And Black Checked Cap

Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Career 15:4-6-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt
1of13 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Blazer Good4 B Melham 55.0
20f14 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1400m MARES BM90 Softe B Rawiller 58.0
70f16 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1400m LETS ELOPE Soft5 B Melham 55.0
60f 10 MOON Sat20Augl6 1200m MARES BM90 Soft6 B Melham 57.5
12 of 18 MORP Sat 7Mayl6  1600m QUEEN OF SOUTH Good4 C Williams 55.0

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

W&P% 27-80

12 Mths 11:5-3-0 1st Up 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Good 6:3-2-0 Soft 6:1-2-1 Heavy 3:0-2-1
Dist 4:1-2-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
16 $7.00 French Emotion 55.0kg 0.40L 1 9
1:24.36
10 $4.6OF1A2I6a§I§an Rose (NZ) 54.0kg 0.30L 7 8
6  $10 Don't Doubt Mamma 58.0kg 1.30L 4 3
1:24.58
7 $4.80 Catch a Fire 56.5kg 1.50L 1:13.01 8 8
16 $3.40F Into the Mist 55.0kg 4.70L 1:36.32 32
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N ROCKOLICIOUS

az‘:?) 5 year old bay mare (female)

Sire Fastnet Rock Dam Rock Diva
Breeder Limerick Lane Thoroughbreds

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $170,070
W&P% 27-47

Trainer Darren Weir
Jockey Craig Williams 55.0kg
Win Range 1300m - 1400m

Owners Australian Thoroughbred Bloodstock (D P Dance), G Ferguson, | Johnson Career 15:4-1-2 12 Mths 101-1-1 st Up 41-0-1 2nd Up 30-00

I Hicks, S Lord, Mrs S Lord, SgBingIey, Ms F Yao, S Davidson, P Kruir?ing, Kahlefeldt Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 41-0-1 Heavy 2:2-0-0

Racing (P Kahlefeldt), Brittain Racing (P Brittain), Beejayville Racing (B Johnson) & Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 8:3-1-1 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0

Love Racing (Mrs D Love)

Colours Fluorescent Yellow, Navy ATB Logo And Seams
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f13 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Blazer Good4  C Williams 550 2 $8.001F{§?gh Emotion 55.0kg 2.55L 3 3
90f16 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1400m LETS ELOPE Soft5 M Dee 550 16 $131I:322‘r51;3t Doubt Mamma sg0kg150L 10 9
50f10 MOON Sat 20Augl6 1200m MARES BM90 Soft6 B Rawiller 57.5 1 $4.40F Catch a Fire 56.5kg 1.40L 1:13.01 4 4
70f13 CAUL Sat30Julle  1200m F&M HCP Good4 B Rawiller 585 13 $6 Andrassy 55.5kg 1.30L 1:12.67 1 9
40f10 ROSE Sat21Mayl6 1400m BM93 Good3 T Marshall 550 1 $2.90Fll}élza;$nostro (NZ) 57.5kg 2.70L 5 5

2 NIMINYPIMINY Trainer Russell Cameron Barrier 14
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 55.0kg Prizemoney $150,580
6 year old brown mare (female) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 9-41
£¥  Sire Primus Dam Dolphinora

g;‘;ﬁgg MJM kJaCk:AO”M o s S ekl 6 R Brodore g CTEET 2261 12 Mths 10:0-2-0 15t Up41-1-0  2nd Up 30-1-0

McTaggart o e T B TR Firm 0:0-0-0  Good 110-4-0  Soft91-1-1  Heavy 21-1-0

Colours Purple, Gold Star, Gold And Purple Star Cap Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 8:1-1-0 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 6:1-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f13 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Blazer Good4 K Mcevoy 55.0 14 $51.001F{§?6ch Emotion 55.0kg 4.70L 13 13
50f14 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1400m MARES BM90 Soft6 D Lane 540 11 $311,:A2I3§I§an Rose (NZ) 54.0kg 1.90L 12 13
20f10 CAUL Sat13Auglé 1600m F&M BM84 Good4 D Lane 555 6 $12 Kaniana 54.0kg 1.75L 1:38.33 7 8
60f13 FLEM Sat6Auglé  1400m MARES BM84 Good4 D Lane 56.5 11  $15 Nadeem Lass 59.0kg 2.25L 1:25.86 1210
70f10 FLEM Sat9Jullé  1400m LEILANI FINAL Soft7 M Dee 540 5  $13 Telopea (GB) 54.0kg 5.70L 1:25. 9 9

£ . Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 12
17 MAJESTIC LASS Jockey Michael Walker 55.0kg Prizemoney $100,125
4 4 yearold bay mare (female) Win Range 1200m W&P% 30-50

Sire Redoute's Choice Dam Belong to Many

g;‘:ﬁg:—: (\EAﬁIEIEl]IElgnMTLkJ Wilkie, Werrett Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Career 10:3-2-0 12 Mths 93-1-0 st Up 3:2-1-0 2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Werrett), Mrs P A Halwkes, BR Hawll<es, C H Madden, Mrs J G Maddgeﬁ, DrAL Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Attebo, Dr E K Attebo, Dr A K Cree, Mrs J V Allan, A D Allan, B P Bradley & Mrs A L Jockey 5:2-0-0 Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Bradley

Colours Royal Blue, White Stars And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands And Cap,

White Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
10 of 13 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1400m Blazer Good4 M Walker 55.0 12 $13.001If2r§?6ch Emotion 55.0kg 4.80L 2 2
40f14 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1400m MARES BM90 Soft6 M Walker 540 3 $5.501A2Iggls<an Rose (NZ) 54.0kg 0.90L 6 6
40f14 CAUL Sat27Augl6 1400m MARES HCP Good3 D Dunn 540 9 $3.80F Vibrant Rouge 55.0kg 1.75L 1:24.32 33
40f11 SAND Sun7Augl6é 1200m F&M BM78 Soft6 M Walker 57.5 9 $4F Refuse to Lose 56.5kg 2.00L 1:13.47 10 8
1of13 CAUL Sat16Julle  1200m 3YF HCP Good4 M Walker 54.5 1 $2.45F Majestic Lass 54.5kg 0.50L 1:10.09 3 4

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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> PURE PRIDE

@ 4 year old bay mare (female)
# i b

Sire Shocking Dam Mamasan
Breeder Murray Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $22,060
W&P% 17-33

Trainer Murray Johnson
Jockey Patrick Moloney 55.0kg
Win Range 1400m

Owners Mrs S J Murray & Murray Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: P A S Murray) Career 6:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-2-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0 2nd Up 20-1-0

Colours Royal Blue, Silver Triangular Wedges and Sleeves, Royal Blue Cuffs, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Quartered Cap Jockey 6:1-2-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f13 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Blazer Good4 P Moloney 550 8 $21.001F{§?6ch Emotion 55.0kg 0.40L 12 12
20112 SALE  Wed 21Sepl6 1421m F&M BM70 Goodd PMoloney 555 9 $4.601|}é|6ii§65 of Krishan 57.0kg 0.201 75
70f12 CRAN Sun 28Augl6 1200m F&M BM64 Good4 P Moloney 585 2 $4.201%%@3bezi Diamond 59.0kg 4.25L 8§ 9
lof6 TAT  Tue 16Augl6 1000m 3UP CL2-TRL Heavy8 S Payne n/a Isu}e Pride n/a 2.30L 1:07.76
18 of 20 MORP  Sat 23Aprl6  1800m AURARIA Good3 D Gauci 54.0 18  $18 Silent Sedition 55.0kg 11.30L 1:48.88 6 5

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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Race 9 Paris Lane Handicap 1400m

Prize $120,000. 1st $72,000. 2nd $21,600. 3rd $10,800. 4th $5,400. 5th $3,000. 6th $2,400. 7th $2,400. 8th $2,400.
Rail: Out 9m Entire Circuit

Straight: 448m.

Circumference: 2313m.

For: Four-Years-Old and Upwards. Rating Based. No class restriction. No sex restriction. Handicap.
Gear Changes: 3. Auvray Blinkers off first time, tongue tie off first time, 6. Desert Jeuney Blinkers off again, 16.
Gracious Prospect Blinkers off again, visor first time

Horse
1. Hopfgarten
2. Lidari (FR)
3. Auvray (FR)
4, Federal
5. Akavoroun
6. Desert Jeuney
7. Tashbeeh

8. Yesterday's Songs
9. Santa Ana Lane

10. Dan Zephyr

11. Ulmann

12. Le Bonsir

13. Zin Zan Eddie

14. The Virginian

15. Tudor

16. Gracious Prospect

sportsgmgw

Jockey

Craig Williams
Brad Rawiller
Luke Nolen

James McDonald

Mark Zahra
Dwayne Dunn
Michael Walker

Patrick Moloney
Ben Melham

Michael Dee
Damian Lane
Kerrin McEvoy
Craig Newitt
Damien Oliver
Dean Yendall
Stephen Baster

Trainer

Robert Heathcote
Darren Weir
Darren Weir
John O'Shea
Ciaron Maher
Nigel Blackiston

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

Michael Moroney

Lee & Anthony
Freedman

Pat Carey
Darren Weir
Mick Price
Matthew Smith
Toby Edmonds
Doug Harrison

David & B Hayes & T
Dabernig

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Last 10

4551461500
0s2xs1s009
0s0474s113
3325244152
2512000s77
0505601440
9443564211

8558185248
0393503291

5845537111
1251125986
02783808s0
0066420s0s
6653161

0050504149
7799857967

Career
40:11-5-2
32:8-3-3
15:5-1-1
15:4-5-2
25:7-3-0
30:5-1-4
27:6-4-6

21:5-2-3
11:3-1-3

21:6-3-3
19:4-4-1
46:9-10-6
32:5-5-6
5:2-0-1
28:3-5-1
47:5-8-10

Prize
$600,700
$619,485
$381,588
$349,225
$394,050
$322,035
$394,982

$279,280
$193,100

$246,350
$255,000
$594,430
$463,745
$150,600
$380,275
$438,155

VIC: 5:15 pm

NSW/TAS: 5:15
QLD: 4:15

NT: 3:45

SA: 4:45

WA: 2:15

W% P%
28% 45% 12
25% 44% 4
3% 47%

271% 73% 15
28% 40% 10
17% 33% 9
2% 59% 13

24% 48% 5
2% 64% 6

29% 57% 1
21% 47%

20% 54% 8
16% 50% 16
40% 60% 17
11% 32% 3
11% 49% 11

pm
pm
pm
pm
pm

Bar Wgt

60
59
58
57
56.5
56.5
56.5

56
55

54
54
54
54
54
54
54

SCRATCHED
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Speedmap: Predicted settling positions after start

h" 14. The Virginian 16 4k

h" 13. Zin Zan Eddie 15y

‘B" 4. Federal 14 é

h" 7. Tashbeeh 13 lil

n" 1. Hopfgarten 12 6

h" 16. Gracious Prospect 11 ‘}\
h" 5. Akavoroun 10 @ah

h" 6. Desert Jeuney ) é

h" 12. Le Bonsir 8 ‘i‘
h" 11. Ulmann 7 é

h" 9. Santa Ana Lane 6

h" 8. Yesterday's Songs 5

h" 2. Lidari 4

‘“" 15. Tudor
h" 3. Auvray
h" 10. Dan Zephyr 1

Race Direction <

w

TR RN 2N 2

\N]

Rail position: Out 9m Entire Circuit

e o
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6 year old bay gelding (male)
Sire Mossman Dam Black Tourmaline

m‘; HOPFGARTEN

Breeder Dr B F Purtle

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $600,700
W&P% 28-45

Trainer Robert Heathcote
Jockey Craig Williams 60.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Owners Mrs V A Heathcote, BW Harry, T M Lockwood, Mrs E A Lockwood, S A Career 40:11-5-2 12 Mths 122-1-0 1st Up 7.3-1-0 2nd Up 7111
Martin, D Merola, C A Lord & R ) Gannon, D C R synd (Mgr: P Downs), Strabo ~ Firm 1:0-1-0 Good 32:8-4-1  Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 2:1-0-0
Racing Synd (Mgr: D K Perry) Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 12:4-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Pink, Black Checks And Sleeves, Checked Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3  C Williams 60.0 12 $13.00 Ulmann 54.0kg 1.65L 1:23.27 1 11
50f8 EAGL Sat25Junl6 1500m Qlty Soft5 D Browne 605 7 $2.20F1T3aolgi of Grimm (USA) 55.5kg 5.40L 2 2
1of17 EAGL Sat1lJunl6 1600m WAYNE WILSON  Good4 D Browne 58.5 18 $9.50 I.-Io.pfgarten 58.5kg 2.50L 1:36.22 3 2
40f15 DOOM Sat28Mayl6 1615m LORD MAYORS CUP Good3 D Browne 500 5  $6 Mighty Lucky 59.0kg 1.70L 1:36.08 5 2
60of16 GOLD Sat7Mayl6  1400m P/MINISTERS CUP Good4 D Browne 590 2 $8 Coolring 54.5kg 2.80L 1:21.9 6 5
k n I.I DARI Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 4
 — . Jockey Brad Rawiller 59.0kg Prizemoney $619,485
.8 year old bay stallion (male) Win Range 1200m - 2400m W&P% 25-44
L Sire Acclamation Dam Laxlova
(B):Issgfsr g?ﬁéf: S(;\/IA.rATgHaeE:eé:ls']or?)c??-Ii ins, L Reichelt, Leedareee Career 328-3-3 12 Mths 41-1-0 1t Up 10:4-1-0  2nd Up 8.2-2-1
Glenlogan Park, DycergRacigné;, Jackss, Werrett Blggdst’ock P/L, The Golden Greeks  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-3-2 Soft 9:4-0-1 Heavy 2:0-0-0
Racing, Bobbin Along & Uthmeyer Racing Jockey 4:1-1-0  Dist 6:2-0-1 Track 7:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Colours Navy Blue And Gold Hoops, White Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
10 0of 16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3 B Rawiller 59.0 4 $31.00 Ulmann 54.0kg 5.75L 1:23.27 10 12
20f6  MORP Mon 14Marl6 1600m C S HAYES Good4 B Rawiller 610 3 $4 Royal Rumble 54.0kg 0.10L 1:36.37 4 4
DQof 13CAUL  Sat 27Febl6 1800m PETER YOUNG STK Good3 B Rawiller 590 7 $211I§‘c§vg1Creek (IRE) 59.0kg 6.45L 33
1of13 CAUL Sat26Decl5 1700m LORD STKS Good4 B Rawiller 600 3§15 Lidari 60.0kg 0.10L 1:43.82 10 8
10 0f 16 FLEM  Sat 14Marl5 2000m AUST CUP Good3 L Nolen 590 6 $101 Spillway (GB) 59.0kg 5.35L 2:00.09 4 3
Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 2
Jockey Luke Nolen 58.0kg Prizemoney $381,588

6 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Le Havre Dam Ameyrah

Breeder Franklin Finance S.A & Mme Elisabeth Vidal
Owners China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: A Teo)
Colours Red, Yellow Stars And Halved Sleeves, Red And Yellow Star Cap

= [EJ AuvrAY
<

Win Range 2200m - 3000m W&P% 33-47

Race Details Track
150f 16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3
10 of 11 ROYA Sat9Aprl6  3200m SYDNEY CUP Soft5
40f9 ROYA Sat2Aprlé  2600m CHAIRMAN Softb
70f7 ROSE Sat19Marl6 2400m MANION CUP Good4
40f9 ROYA Sat5Marl6  2000m RAND CITY Good3
= |73 FEDERAL

m 5 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Medaglia D'oro Dam Virago

Breeder Darley

Owners Godolphin

Colours Royal Blue
Race Details Track
30f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3
30f11 ROYA Sat17Sepl6 1400m RITCHIE Good4
20f8 ROYA Sat3Sepl6  1000m CONCORDE Heavy8
90f9 RAND Fri19Auglé 1050m BT-3U-OPN Soft5
20f13 EAGL Sat1lunl6 1300m QTC CUP Good4

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Career 15:5-1-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-0-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 3:1-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Nolen 58.0  2$151.00 Ulmann 54.0kg 12.05L 1:23.27 14 16
T Berry 53.0 8  $31 Gallante (IRE) 51.5kg 28.00L 3:24.53 4 4
T Berry 575 7 $11 Libran (IRE) 58.0kg 6.40L 2:48.13 6 4
T Angland 585 9 $5 Libran (IRE) 56.0kg 8.70L 2:30.41 7 6
T Angland 58.5 2 $26 Libran (IRE) 54.0kg 3.40L 2:01.48 6 6

Trainer John 0'Shea Barrier 15

Jockey James McDonald 57.0kg Prizemoney $349,225

Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 27-73

Career 15:4-5-2 12 Mths 7:1-2-2  1stUp 5:2-1-1  2nd Up 4:1-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-2-1 Soft 4:0-2-1 Heavy 2:1-1-0

Jockey 83-1-1  Dist 7:3-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Mcdonald 57.0 15 $4.40 Ulmann 54.0kg 0.40L 1:23.27 12 10
C Williams 545 1  $5F Sons of John 55.0kg 0.40L 1:22.73 5 4
J Mcdonald 570 12 $8 Felines 54.0kg 1.50L 59.33 7 7
B Avdulla n/a Cocoexcel n/a L 1:02.6
SClipperton ~ 53.0 10  $7 Spill the Beans 53.0kg 0.20L 1:17.8 10 10
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A

2 |5 AKAVOROUN
@*i) 7 year old bay or brown gelding (male)

Sire Lacryma Cristi Dam Salquetta
Breeder Mr J P Maher

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $394,050
W&P% 28-40

Trainer Ciaron Maher
Jockey Mark Zahra 56.5kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Owners ¢ L Maher, Miss B L Glist, Ms ) M Thomson, G N Handbury, 80 e 20/ 30 12 Mths 101-2:0 1st Up 6:-1-0 2ndl Up 6:2-0-0

Mckenna, F F Fairthorne, M J Stewart, Mrs F L Mckenna, P H Grant, J PWMaher, Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 18:3-2-0  Soft 5:3-1-0 Heavy 1:1-0-0

Rehame Racing (Mrg: W K Cox) & Halo Racing Services Pty Ltd (Mgr: C B Mckenna) Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 8:4-1-0 Track 6:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0

Colours Pale Blue, Cerise Maltese Cross And Striped Sleeves, Striped Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3 M Zahra 56.5 10 $31.00 Ulmann 54.0kg 0.20L 1:23.27 8 7
50f6 EAGL Sat6Auglé  1800m HCP Soft5 M Cahill 59.5 7 $3.20F Best Case (NZ) 54.0kg 2.60L 1:54.55 22
1of11 DOOM Sat23Julle  1600m TATT'S MILE Good4 M Cahill 56.0 12 $5F Akavoroun 56.0kg 1.50L 1:34.73 5 4
20f10 DOOM Sat9Julle  1630m HCP Good4 D Browne 59.0 11 $7.50 Harada Bay 56.5kg 0.80L 1:37.68 1 1
120f 17 EAGL  Sat1lJunl6 1600m WAYNE WILSON  Good4 D Dunn 570 3 $31 Hopfgarten 585kg 5.70L 1:36.22 15 16

- n Trainer Nigel Blackiston Barrier 9
DESERT JEUN EY Jockey Dwayne Dunn 56.5kg Prizemoney $322,035

7 year old brown gelding (male)
Sire Desert King Dam Preps

-

Win Range 1314m - 2000m W&P% 17-33

gxﬁgfsr FiVlV\rl \Jl\lglﬂ]:rprt’)gliese TJ Sheens, R Tyrrell, Mrs H Elliott, Real Sharp Career 30.5-1-4 12 Mths 61-0-0 1st Up 6:1-1-0 2nd Up 40-0-0

(Mgr: | G Downes), R S’Johnson, RIG Jellis & D Goodwir’1 I Firm 2:0-0-0 Gfmd 19:4-0-4 Soft 7:1-1-0 Heavy 2:0-0-0

Colours Green, Blue Diamond, Cerise And Blue Diamonds Sleeves, Cerise Cap Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 7:0-0-0 Track 9:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
120f 16 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3 D Dunn 56.5 9 $91.00 Ulmann 54.0kg 6.95L 1:23.27 15 14
12 of 14 CAUL Sat 26Marl6 1400m VIC HCP Good3 L Currie 540 13 $611I$2I1agl7< Heart Bart 58.5kg 7.00L 1 1
60f16 WILL Sat14Novl5 1800m ECLIPSE Good3 D Lane 570 8  $26Casino Dancersadkg400L 14805 13 8
13 0of 15 FLEM  Tue 3Novl5 1800m CUP DAY PLATE ~ Good3 D Oliver 575 12 $17 Awesome Rock 54.0kg 6.10L 1:50.2 12 13
10f10 PAKE Thu150ctl5 2000m HCP Good3 M Walker 575 1  $10 Desert Jeuney 57.5kg 1.00L 2:05.16 6 5

e . Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 13

m 7 TASH BEEH Jockey Michael Walker 56.5kg Prizemoney $394,982

5 year old brown stallion (male)
Sire Commands Dam More Valour
Breeder Mr D R Fleming

Win Range 1309m - 2000m W&P% 22-59

Owners Shadwell Stud Australasia Ltd Syndicate (Mgr: G M Kelly) Career 27.6-4-6 12 Mths 14:3-2-2 1st Up 41-0-2 2nd Up 40-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, White Epaulettes, Striped Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 21:6-4-5  Soft 2:0-0-1 Heavy 3:0-0-0

Jockey 7:2-1-2  Dist 10:1-1-2 Track 7:3-0-3 Trk/Dst 3:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
90f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3 M Walker 56.5 13 $10.00 Ulmann 54.0kg 4.75L 1:23.27 13 13
40f13 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1400m TONTONAN Soft5 M Zahra 57.5 10  $4F Bon Aurum 54.0kg 3.90L 1:23.42 1 1
40f12 CAUL Sat27Auglé 1400m MEMSIE Good3  C Parish 590 14 $611I32I§ag|3< Heart Bart 59.0kg 3.70L 22
30f11 FLEM Sat6Auglé 1200mAURIESSTAR  Goodd M Walker 540 12 $7 Sooboog 540kg 19511006 g 7
60of9 ALBU Fri18Marl6 2000m ALB CUP Heavyl0 M Walker 570 2 $52£o6r61L 2I\_/Iotzeglli)é)urne (IRE) 56.0kg 8 8

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now
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. ' Trainer Michael Moroney Barrier 5
n YESTERDAY s SONGS Jockey Patrick Moloney 56.0kg Prizemoney $279,280
. 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 24-48
Sire Henrythenavigator Dam Sarah Vee

Breeder Consolidated Bloodstock Pty Ltd

Owners R &C Legh Racing P/L (Mgr: R Legh), Ms A Bergin, Mrs G & N Donnelle Career 21:5-2-3 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1stUp 51-0-2 2nd Up 41-1-0
MrsB &I Laughton?R Smith?J'RavergS)}ndica%e (Mgr: R Joﬁns'ton), Pulitano " Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:2-2-2 Soft 5:2-0-1 Heavy 21-0-0
Thoroughbreds P/L (Mgr: G Pulitano), B Mathieson, Kariba Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: C Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 10:2-1-1 Track 6:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 4:1-1-0
Dziedzic), J O'Neill, G Devonport, G Sharp, G Van Ameyden & Ms S Nuttall
Colours Navy Blue, Gold Lightning Bolt, Gold And White Armbands, Gold Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
80of16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3 P Moloney 56.0 5 $41.00 Ulmann 54.0kg 4.45L 1:23.27 9 9
50f10 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1200m TESTA ROSSA Soft5 P Moloney 550 4 $31Keen Array 54.5kg 3.00L 112.5 g8 8
80of9 ECHU Sun29Mayl6 1400m ECHA CUP Heavy10 J Winks 60.0 18 $4.40F Leveraction 54.0kg 7.45L 1:28.61 7 3
1of14 WARR Wed 4Mayl6 1200m WANGOOM Heavy10 J Winks 550 4 $101§(1%s;[erday's Songs 55.0kg 1.00L 9 8
80f15 CAUL Sat16Aprl6 1400m ANNIVVASE  Good3 JWinks 545 3 $7.50 Precious Gemsaokg310L1235%6 7 8
i n SANTA ANA I.AN E Trainer Lee & Anthony Freedman Barrier 6
) Jockey Ben Melham 55.0kg Prizemoney $193,100
s 4 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1100m - 1240m W&P% 27-64
Sire Lope de Vega Dam Fast Fleet
Breeder Patinack Farm 1. a1, 0. 1.0
Owners William St (Mgr: M A Ramsden) :a ree(; (} 10'301 3 22 I\lclltl6|.521(()J.i 13 ;stﬂUSp'13.1220 1 ﬁnd Up0.3(.)10000
Colours Royal Blue, Gold Armbands And Cap irmm B:0-0- 000520 oft >iL-2- €avy US-U-
Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
110f 16 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3 B Melham 55.0 6 $7.50 Ulmann 54.0kg 5.95L 1:23.27 22
30f10 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1200m TESTA ROSSA Soft5 B Melham 540 3 $4.60 Keen Array 54.5kg 0.40L 112.5 5 5
90f12 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1200m BOBBIE LEWIS Soft5 D Moor 530 1  $13 Faatinah 53.0kg 7.10L 1:09.13 7 5
30f12 CAUL Sat27Augl6 1100m THE HEATH 1100 Good3 D Dunn 575 6  $11 Redzel 57.0kg 1.15L 1:04.54 8§ 6
12 0f 16 GOLD Sat7Mayl6  1200m GOLD COAST GNS Good4 D Browne 57.0 2 $2.70F Takedown 57.0kg 6.40L 1:09.49 12 11
& Trainer Pat Carey Barrier 1
= 10 DAN ZEPHYR Jockey Michael Dee 54.0kg Prizemoney $246,350

¥, 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1000m - 1400m

W&P% 29-57

. = Sire Danbird Dam Eliza Dream
gfﬁﬁ:fsr msr IS JPPIIIJI:SS N Paton, M Gehle, AT Hale, Stark s M | Lopes, s o 21:6-3-3 12 Mths 16:4-1-3 15t Up 41-1-0 - 2nd Up 41-1-1
Parr, A G Gill, R Knowles, J L Willoughby, C F Purss, M T Middleton & Mises)  Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:6-2-3  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Middleton Jockey 6:3-0-0  Dist 10:4-0-1 Track 5:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 4:2-0-0
Colours Light Green, Dark Green Hooped Sleeves, Cap And Pom Pom
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
50f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3 M Dee 540 1 $19.00 Ulmann 54.0kg 3.15L 1:23.27 7 8
80of 10 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1200m TESTA ROSSA Soft5 M Dee 540 6  $12 Keen Array 54.5kg 4.90L 1:12.5 2 2
40f12 CAUL Sat27Auglé 1100m THE HEATH 1100 Good3 R Mcleod 560 2 $51 Redzel 57.0kg 1.90L 1:04.54 5 5
40of 5 CTRN  Mon 8Augl6 800m 3UP-TRL Heavy8 J Martin n/a Mossin' Around n/a L 49.68
50f15 CAUL Sat16Aprl6 1400m ANNIV VASE Good3 R Mcleod 55.0 10 $4.40F Precious Gem 54.0kg 2.30L 1:23.56 22
b . Trainer Darren Weir Barrier 7
11 ULMANN Jockey Damian Lane 54.0kg Prizemoney $255,000
> year old brown gelding (male) Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 21-47
#¥  Sire Sebring Dam Darsini
g;‘::g?; F|’<IGah/(3)2?J SJ[GU(l\j/I Honan, G W Honan, W A Picken & Mrs L E Picken, S Career 19:4-4-1 12 Mths 93-2-0  1st Up 5:1-1-0 2nd Up 41-1-0
Cuomo, L Ryan, T Po%,‘éer, W Pelche'n, Wheninrome 2 (Mgr: R J Mcevoy) & Jagila Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:4-2-1 Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 1:0-0-0
Racing (Mgr: S A Cuomo) Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 13:3-3-1 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 5:1-1-0
Colours Royal Blue, Red Spots And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3 D Lane 540 7 $3.40 Ulmann 54.0kg 0.20L 1:23.27 5 6
20f13 FLEM Sat10Sepl6 1400m TONTONAN Soft5 D Oliver 550 8 $4.60 Bon Aurum 54.0kg 2.00L 1:23.42 33
50f14 MORP Sat20Augl6 1400m P EDITION Heavy9 J Allen 590 5 $2.4OF1RZ<§cket Commander 57.0kg 3.80L 8 6
lof14 FLEM Sat6Auglé  1400m HCP Good4 B Allen 550 8 $3.20F Ulmann 55.0kg 0.75L 1:25.49 6 5
1of11 CAUL Sat16Julle  1400m HCP Good4  C Williams 55.5 1 $4.40 Ulmann 55.5kg 1.75L 1:23.38 6 7
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". 9 year old bay gelding (male)

Sire Choisir Dam La Bella Dame
Breeder United Syndications Black Label

Trainer Mick Price Barrier 8
Jockey Kerrin McEvoy 54.0kg

Win Range 1000m - 1300m

Prizemoney $594,430
W&P% 20-54

Owners United Syndications Gold Label Account Syndicate (Mgr: P C Creighton) Career 46:3-10-6 12 Mths 30-1-1  1st Up 9:2-3-1 2nd Up 7:3-1-0
Colours Hot Pink, Purple Braces, White Sleeves, Purple Armbands And Cap Firm 1:0-0-0 Good 26:6-4-3 Soft 16:0-6-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-2-0 Track 11:0-3-4  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
16 0f 16 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3 K Mcevoy 54.0 8 $31.00 Ulmann 54.0kg 12.15L 1:23.27 4 5
20f15 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1400m HCP Soft5 B Mertens 545 10 $261I.-2It53'5510ur Rokkii (NZ) 58.5kg 3.25L 4 2
70f14 MOON Sat3Sepl6  1200m CHAND MACLEOD Good4 C Newitt 540 8 9§26 Voodoo Lad 55.0kg 3.10L 1:11.21 10 9
80f13 MOON Sat20Auglé 1200m BM90 Soft5 B Mertens 61.0 14  $15 Just Magical 54.5kg 2.20L 1:12.63 9 7
30f16 FLEM Sat6Augle  1000m BM90 Good4 B Stockdale 610 7  $26 Shaf 56.5kg 2.75L 57.24 10 10
j ZIN ZAN EDDIE Trainer Matthew Smith Barrier 16
Jockey Craig Newitt 54.0kg Prizemoney $463,745
ﬁ 7 year old chestnut gelding (male) Win Range 1250m - 1400m W&P% 16-50
Sire Zizou Dam Exclusive Bid
gwﬁgfsr 5\;[2233 I\Ijlz::EOCrg(lecg J):Zirt/tither Mrs P Fairweather, Ms S A Career 325-5-6 12 Mths 151-3-1 1st Up 7.0-1-2 2nd Up 6:1-3-0
Sproats, R Watson, I\’/IJ Marjonier’ni, C Marjoniemi’& A Critcher ’ Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 15:2-2-2 Soft 12:1-2-3 Heavy 5:2-1-1
Colours Maroon, White Crossed Sashes, Yellow Armbands And Cap Jockey 1:0-0-0 Dist 12:3-2-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
130f 16 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3  C Newitt 54.0 16$101.00 Ulmann 54.0kg 7.05L 1:23.27 16 15
110f11 ROYA Sat17Sepl6 1400m RITCHIE Good4 K Mcevoy 540 8  $51 Sons of John 55.0kg 3.40L 1:22.73 4 3
lof5 HAWK Mon 12Sepl6 1000m BT-5U-OPN Good4 ] Ford n/a Zin Zan Eddie n/a 1.30L 1:02.79
6of 7 ROYA Sat3Sepl6  1400m BM92 Heavy8 J1Jnr 60.5 8 $9.501I32Lér7r12ing Passion 54.0kg 8.20L 3 5
60f10 EAGL Sat13Augl6 1400m HCP Soft5  J Lloyd 585 9 $4.40 Beckham (NZ) 56.0kg 3.60L 1:25.47 5 5
k THE VIRGINIAN Trainer Toby Edmonds Barrier 17
) Jockey Damien Oliver 54.0kg Prizemoney $150,600
- ‘Sl_yeaHr.oldhba;)y 9e||(dll)n9 (rgage) . Win Range 900m - 1200m W&P% 40-60
! ire Hinchinbrook Dam Redwood Dancer
' Breeder Ramsey Pastoral Co Pty Ltd 0. 9. 1. N
Owners Ramsey Pastoral Company Pty Ltd (Mgr: S B Ramsey) ga ree(; g (2) 8 ! éz IVCIItI;.sz6(.)210 1 ;stﬂUfOZ.Olé) 0 ﬁnd UpO,ldOOOOO
Colours Green, White Braces, Yellow Hooped Sleeves And Cap irm U:U-U- 00d 4.2-U- ort L.U-U- eavy U.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60of 16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3 D Oliver 540 17 $8.50 Ulmann 54.0kg 4.15 1:23.27 6 4
60f10 CAUL Sat17Sepl6 1200m TESTA ROSSA Soft5 D Oliver 540 1 $4 Keen Array 54.5kg 4.00L 1:12.5 33
l1of7 GCST  Tue 23Augl6 1000m CL2-TRL Soft5  J Lloyd nfa 4 The Virginian n/a 2.50L 58.42
30f18 EAGL Sat1ljunl6 1400m STRADBROKE Good4 R Myers 505 12 $811g2c;§r the Louvre 54.5kg 3.40L 13 13
10f10 GOLD Sat21Mayl6 1200m CG&E CL1 Good3 M Mcguren 580 3 $1.26F The Virginian 58.0kg 3.30L 1:08.92 4 4
. TU DOR Trainer Doug Harrison Barrier 3
Jockey Dean Yendall 54.0kg Prizemoney $380,275
' 1] gyeasrt olfl chesDtnut ;tka(ljhor:j I(male) Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 11-32
MY Sire Strategic Dam Skidoodle
Breeder Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm AL 1. N N1
Owners Lauriston Thoroughbred Farm (Mgr: J K O'Brien) (Fia ree(; g %305 1 éZ Nclltgz.illll 0 ;stﬂU4?15.1002 0 ﬁnd UpldeOOlol
Colours Orange, Emerald Green Quarters, Quartered Cap irm U:U-U- 000 £5.2-5- ort &.1-1- eavy 1.U-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 5:1-0-0 Track 4:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
14 0of 16 FLEM  Sun 20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3 D Yendall 54.0 3 $51.00 Ulmann 54.0kg 8.80L 1:23.27 33
150f15 CAUL  Sat17Sepl6 1400m HCP Soft5  J Bayliss 540 15 $181I3§'§10ur Rokkii (NZ) 58.5kg 9.75L 2 4
50f14 MOON Sat3Sepl6  1200m CHAND MACLEOD Good4 D Gauci 540 5 $26 Voodoo Lad 55.0kg 2801 11121 2 2
12 of 15 CAUL Sat16Jull6  1100m J MONASH Good4  C Newitt 585 13 $31 Wild Rain 56.5kg 4.90L 1:03.82 15 13
30f6 PAKS Mon4Julle 1000m 3UP TRL Synth P Keane n/a Atmospherical n/a 1.10L 1:01.95

Call 1800 132 387 or visit www.sportsbhet.com.au to bet now

Flemington | Page 53



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au Sportshat

. GRACIOUS PROSPECT Trainer David & B Hayes & T Dabernig Barrier 11

) Jockey Stephen Baster 54.0kg Prizemoney $438,155

‘ A 6 year old bay gelding (male) Win Range 1200m - 1430m W&P% 11-49

Sire Tale of the Cat Dam Lady Gracious

gwﬁgfsr Il;itll-lr;aeczi( JFf\rVr:ndersIu s, Heritage Brothers Racing Syndicate (Mgr: A Career 47:5-8-10 12 Mths 12:0-0-7 st Up 21-1-0 2nd Up 30-0-3

& W Heritage), F Xgo'sta, Miss E Dal‘goﬁ, Al Esgplin, AG McCreagy,yL A Agosta,gG.P Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:5-7-7  Soft 10:0-1-2 Heavy 2:0-0-1

Family Syndicate (Mgr: E Zagami), G Pollio & P Zeccola Jockey 4:0-1-1  Dist 33:4-5-7 Track 17:3-1-5  Trk/Dst 16:3-1-5

Colours White, Green Sash, Black Sleeves And Cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f16 FLEM Sun20ctl6  1400m Headquarters Good3 S Baster 54.0 11$101.00 Ulmann 54.0kg 4.25L 1:23.27 1 1
70f14 MORP Sat 20Augl6 1400m P EDITION Heavy9 M Neilson 500 2 $211I32%cket Commander 57.0kg 5.10L 7 7
90f14 FLEM SatGAugl6 1400m HCP Goodd MWalker 545 5§13 Ulmann 550kg 485L 12549 303
90of11 CAUL Sat16Jull6  1400m HCP Good4 R Bayliss 58.0 11  $21 Ulmann 555kg 4.10L 1:23.38 1 1
80of 13 MOON Sat18Junl6 1200m HCP Soft7 D Dunn 575 11  $21 Voodoo Lad 54.0kg 5.50L 1:13.15 4 4

eningn | age
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